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jk"V!h; vkjksX; vfHk;ku 
    ftYgk vkjksX; lkslk;Vh] ukf'kd 

 
inHkjrh Tkkghjkr  dz-7$2025] fn-03$11$2025 

 

 lq/kkfjr ik_k o vik_k ;knh o vk{ksi iqrZrk 

* lqpuk * 
 

jk"V!h; vkjksX; vfHk;ku varxZr da_kkVh euq";cG inHkjrh tkghjkr dz-7$2025]         
fn-03$11$2025 izfl/n@ dsys uqlkj [kkyhy inkdjhrk izkjQi ik_k o vik_k ;knh vk{ksikdjhrk 
izfl/n@ dj.;kr vkyh gksrh- lnj ;knh lanHkkZr fn- 19$12$2025 rs  31$12$2025  jksthi;Zar 
izkIr vk{ksikaph iqrZrk o lq/kkfjr ik_k o vik_k ;knh lkscr tksM.;kr vkyh-  

loZ mesnokj ;kauk lqfpr dj.;kr ;srs dh] jkT;Lrjkoj euq";cG in lqlq_khdj.k izfdz;k 
lqjQ vlwu lnj izfdz;se/;s vki.kkal fu;qDrh ns.;kr vkysyh ins deh >kkY;kl fdaok r'kh lqpuk ;k 
dk;kZy;kl izkIr >kkY;kl rkRdkG izHkkokus vki.kkal dk;ZeqDr dj.;kr ;sbZy- ;kfojQ/n vki.kkal 
dksVkZr fdaok brj fBdk.kh nkn ekxrk ;s.kkj ukgh ;kph uksan ?;koh- 

iq<hy vafre xq.koRrk o eqG dkxni_ks iMrkG.kh o leqins'ku izfdz;sckcr iq<hy lqpuk 
fo"k;hph vf/kd ekfgrh https://zpnashik.maharashtra.gov.in/,  https://nrhm.maharashtra.gov.in & 

https://arogya.maharastra.gov.in ;k ladsrLFkGkoj izfl/n@ dj.;kr ;sbZy- 
Sr. No. Name of Post 

1 District Epidemiologists (IDSP) 

2 CPHC-Consultant  

3 Dentist 
4 Medical Officer AYUSH UG 

5 Medical Officer RBSK MALE 

6 Medical Officer RBSK FEMALE 

7 Medical Officer BAMS (Neo Natal Ambulance ) 

8 Nutritionist (Dietician) 
9 Physiotherapists 

10 Counselor 

11 Lab Technician 

12 Para Medical Worker (NLEP) 

13 Pharmacists  
14 Dental Hygienist 
15 Microbiologist (Specialist) 

16 CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST (DMHP) 

17 Social Worker-DEIC 

 

 
 Lok{kjh$& 

lnL; lfpo]  
fuoM lferh rFkk 

ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh 
ftYgk ifj"kn ukf'kd 

 
 
 



TOTAL APPLICATIONS -12, ELIGIBLE -2, NOT ELIGIBLE -10

%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1
Dr Reshma Damodar 
Gosavi

4-Sep-94 NT BHMS 53 26.50 0.00 26.50
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

MPH/MBA/MHA not 
completed, Eductional 

Qualification not match

2
Dr Rupali Vitthalrao 
Thakur

15-May-90 ST BAMS 56 MBA 59.8 28.00 11.96 39.96 ELIGIBLE
Online MBA in Health care 

Management, Relevant 
experience required

3
Dr. Tejaswini 
Sudhakar Gangurde

11-Jul-00 ST BAMS 68 34.23 0.00 34.23
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

MPH/MBA/MHA not 
attached, Eductional 

Qualification not match

4
Dr Varsha Bapusaheb 
Kumbhar

1-Jun-95 OBC BHMS 57 28.30 0.00 28.30
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

MPH/MBA/MHA not 
completed, Eductional 

Qualification not match

5
Dr Darshana Milind 
Bagul

31-Jan-98 ST BDS 63 31.59 0.00 31.59
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

MPH/MBA/MHA not 
completed, Eductional 

Qualification not match

6
Dr.Mayuri Kartik 
Bamble

16-Apr-89 ST BHMS 61 30.34 0.00 30.34
NOT 

ELIGIBLE
Eductional Qualification not 
match (No MPH/MBA/MHA)

7
Dr Roshan Goraksh 
Dhadwad

13-Apr-99 ST BAMS 58 29.14 0.00 29.14
NOT 

ELIGIBLE
Eductional Qualification not 
match (No MPH/MBA/MHA)

APPLYING 
CATEGORY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET
C)

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK
Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME - Epidemiologist

FORM 
NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 

REVISED  ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIANCE 

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

EILIGIBLE
/ NOT 

ELIGIBLE
REMARK

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 
QUALIFIC

ATION

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+2

2=23)

1/2



%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

APPLYING 
CATEGORY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET
C)

FORM 
NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

EILIGIBLE
/ NOT 

ELIGIBLE
REMARK

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 
QUALIFIC

ATION

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+2

2=23)

8
Ankita Devchand 
Mahale

23-Sep-99 ST 0.00 0.00 0.00
NOT 

ELIGIBLE
Eductional Qualification not 

match

9
Dr Shilpa Chetan 
Badgujar

20-Apr-88 Open BAMS 59 29.50 0.00 29.50
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

Plain MBA online mode 
completed but  no MBA in 
health care management, 

passing MBA not attached, 
3rd & 4th semester 

marksheet not attached

10
Dr Varsha Balasaheb 
Pawar

14-Jul-95 ST BHMS 56 28.00 0.00 28.00
NOT 

ELIGIBLE
No MBA/MHA/MPH, No DD 

attached

11
Dr Swapnali 
Santoshrao Kokate

21-Nov-99 ST BAMS 61 30.72 0.00 30.72
NOT 

ELIGIBLE
No MBA/MHA/MPH

12
DR SAYALI 
DHANANJAY 
BHELSEKER

26-Feb-95 OPEN BPTH 62.00 MPH 73 31.00 14.60 45.60 ELIGIBLE

Lok{kjh$&  
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  
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TOTAL APPLICATIONS - 12 ,   ELIGIBLE- 2 , NOT ELIGIBLE -10

%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1
DR.MANISHA 
MURLIDHAR 
KAMBLE

24-Jun-91 OPEN BHMS 58.94 29.47 0.00 29.47
NOT 

ELIGIBLE 

EDUCATIONAL 
QUALIFICATION NOT MATCH 

(MPH/MBA/MHA)

2 SIDDHI JAJOO 7-Jul-99 Open BAMS 61.27 30.64 0.00 30.64
NOT 

ELIGIBLE 
DEGREE CERTIFICATE OF 

MPH NOT ATTACHED

3
DR. MRUNAL 
BHAGWANTRAO 
PATIL

15-May-97 Open BHMS 58.13 29.07 0.00 29.07
NOT 

ELIGIBLE 

EDUCATIONAL 
QUALIFICATION NOT MATCH 

(MPH/MBA/MHA)

4 DR.JAY MOGARE 14-Feb-99 Open BDS 68.56 34.28 0.00 34.28
NOT 

ELIGIBLE 

EDUCATIONAL 

QUALIFICATION NOT MATCH 
(MPH/MBA/MHA)

4 (A)
KAJOL MADHAVRAO 
RATHOD

7-Jun-00 Open BAMS 61.36 30.68 0.00 30.68
NOT 

ELIGIBLE 

EDUCATIONAL 
QUALIFICATION NOT MATCH 

(MPH/MBA/MHA)

5
DR.VARSHA 
BAPUSAHEB 
KUMBHAR

1-Jun-95 OBC BHMS 56.69 28.34 0.00 28.34
NOT 

ELIGIBLE 

EDUCATIONAL CRITERIA 
NOT MATCH (MPH / MBA / 

MHA)

6
DR.NILESH NAGRAJ 
CHAVAN

26-May-83 Open BHMS 62.47 MBH (HCM) 63.84 11 y 31.23 12.77 30 74.00 ELIGIBLE

7
DR.YATIN 
GULABRAON 
CHAVAN

6-Apr-81 Open B.Com #DIV/0! MBA MHA #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0!
NOT 

ELIGIBLE 
EDUCATIONAL CRITERIA 

NOT MATCH

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK
Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME - CPHC CONSULTANT

REVISED ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIENCE 

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

FORM 
NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 
APPLYING 
CATEGORY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 
(DIGREE/ MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 
OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 
NO.236)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22=2

3)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT 

ELIGIBLE
REMARK

1/2



%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

FORM 
NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 
APPLYING 
CATEGORY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 
(DIGREE/ MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 
OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 
NO.236)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22=2

3)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT 

ELIGIBLE
REMARK

8
DR.MOHINI VIVEK 
MANDEKAR 

22-Jun-96 Open BAMS 58.55 MPH 64.66 29.27 12.93 42.20
NOT 

ELIGIBLE 
MPH Degree, Registration 

validity not attached

9
DR. ANUSHKA AMAK 
MULANE

29-Apr-96 OPEN BDS 63.06 31.53 0.00 31.53
NOT 

ELIGIBLE 

MBA Degree not attached, 
BDS Degree & Registration 

not attached

10
VAISHANVI VIJAY 
SHINDE

27-Aug-01 SEBC BHMS 61.27 30.63 0.00 30.63
NOT 

ELIGIBLE 

Registration & Degree  
certificate not attached, 

education qualification not 
match

11
DR.PAWAN 
BALASAHEB 
SAKHARE

24-Apr-99 OPEN BAMS 61.35 30.68 0.00 30.68
NOT 

ELIGIBLE 

Registration certificate not 
attached, education 

qualification not match

12
DR SAYALI 
DHANANJAY 
BHELSEKER

26-Feb-95 OPEN BPTH 62.00 MPH 73 31.00 14.60 45.60 ELIGIBLE

Lok{kjh$&  
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  

2/2



TOTAL APPLICATIONS - 76   ,   ELIGIBLE-   48     , NOT ELIGIBLE - 28

%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1
RAJDEEP BABURAO 

RUPWATE
23-Mar-00 SC BDS 63.00 PRIVATE EXP 11 MONTHS 31.50 0.00 31.50 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

2
TEJASWINI HEMANT 

PATIL
18-Mar-00 OPEN BDS 63.25 PRIVATE EXP

3 YEARS 11 

MONTHS
31.63 0.00 31.63 Eligible

3
GAURI BALASAHEB 

KHARE
26-Oct-00 SC BDS 58.63 NO EXP 29.31 0.00 29.31 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

4
SHUBHAM 

MAHENDRA JADHAV
11-Aug-00 OPEN BDS 66.44 PRIVATE EXP

CERTIFICATE 

NOT 

PROVIDED

33.22 0.00 33.22 Not Eligible
Experience 

criteria not fulfil

5
RITESH SANTOSH 

ABHYANKAR
28-Feb-01 OBC BDS 63.63 PRIVATE EXP

1 YEAR 8 

MONTHS
31.81 0.00 31.81 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

6
SANCHITA ADITYA 

GUPTA
1-Jan-99 OPEN BDS 62.06 PRIVATE EXP

1 YEAR 10 

MONTHS
31.03 0.00 31.03 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

7
JUBER MALIK 

SHAIKH
4-Aug-97 OBC /OPEN BDS 58.75 PRIVATE EXP

3 YEARS 5 

MONTHS
29.38 0.00 29.38 Eligible

8
KOMAL VIKAS 

DASHPUTE
27-May-98 OBC BDS 69.38 PRIVATE EXP

3 YEARS6 

MONTHS
34.69 0.00 34.69 Eligible

9
AMITA KUNAL 

TORANE
3-Sep-86 OBC BDS 49.25 MBA

PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

10 YEARS 4 

MONTHS
24.63 0.00 24.63 Eligible

10

TANISHA 

KEVALSINGH 

RAJPUT

10-Aug-01 OBC BDS 69.38 PRIVATE 
2 YEARS 1 

MONTH
34.69 0.00 34.69 Eligible

11
DR.DIPTI DEEPAK 

HIRAY
23-Jun-99 OBC BDS 66.94 PRIVATE 

2 YEARS 8 

MONTHS
33.47 0.00 33.47 Eligible

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEME

NT (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 

QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK
Private 

Experience

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-

1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK

Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME -  DENTISTS

REVISED ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIENCE

FORM 

NO.
CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST 

YEAR'S 

% OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFI

CATION

1/8



%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEME

NT (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 

QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK
Private 

Experience

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-

1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

FORM 

NO.
CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST 

YEAR'S 

% OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFI

CATION

12
SAMRUDDHI 

RAJENDRA KALE
3-Jan-98 OBC BDS #DIV/0! PRIVATE

3 YEARS 5 

MONTHS
#DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! Not Eligible

FINAL YEAR 

MARKSHEET NOT 

AVILABLE

13
DIVYANI SAURABH 

PANDE
28-Dec-95 OPEN BDS 66.75 PRIVATE

4 YEARS 2 

MONTHS
33.38 0.00 33.38 Eligible

14
REWATI 

CHANDRAKANT 

SHANKE

15-Mar-92 OBC BDS 60.31
GOVERNMENT- 

2 YEAR
7 YEARS 30.16 0.00 12 42.16 Eligible

15
GORE GAYATRI 

RAMBHAU
31-Jan-00 SC BDS 64.00 PRIVATE EXP 11 MONTHS 32.00 0.00 32.00 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

16
MANISHA 

BHAUSAHEB GORE
1-Dec-95 OPEN BDS 56.25

PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

5 YEARS 6 

MONTHS
28.13 0.00 28.13 Eligible

17
MAYUR MAHADEV 

SOLANKE
13-Sep-99 OPEN BDS 62.19 PRIVATE

3 YEAR 1 

MONTHS 
31.09 0.00 31.09 Eligible

18
PALLAVI DNYANESH 

NAGARE
OPEN BDS 59.63

PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

2 YEARS AND 

9 MONTHS
29.81 0.00 29.81 Eligible

19
VIJAY AMBADAS 

PATIL
29-Nov-97 OBC BDS 64.63

NOHP DENTAL 

ASSISTANT 3 

MONTHS AND 

PRIIVATE

2 YEARS 32.31 0.00 32.31 Eligible

20
SANDHYA PRAKASH 

AHIRE
25-Oct-93 SC BDS 58.50 PRIVATE

7 YEARS 2 

MONTHS
29.25 0.00 29.25 Eligible

21
ASHWINI VITTHAL 

PIMPRE
17-Nov-98 ST BDS #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! Not Eligible

FINAL YEAR 

MARKSHEET  

NOT PROVIDED, 

GOVERNMENT 

EXPERIENCE 

CERTIFICATE 

NOT PROVIDED

22
DARSHANA MILIND 

BAGUL
30-Jan-98 SC BDS 63.19

SHREE SAI 

LOKSEVA 

TRUST 1 YEAR

5 YEARS 

EXPERIENCE
31.59 0.00 31.59 Eligible

2/8



%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEME

NT (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 

QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK
Private 

Experience

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-

1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

FORM 

NO.
CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST 

YEAR'S 

% OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFI

CATION

23
NISHA DATTA  

BANSODE
10-Aug-98 SC BDS 67.06

MUNICIPAL  

GENERAL 

HOSPITAL 

MUMBAI- 1 

year

2 YEARS 7 

MONTHS 

TOTAL 

EXPERIENCE 

GOVT+PRIVA

TE

33.53 0.00 6 39.53 Eligible

24
LIPRA DEEPAK 

NAGMOTI
28-Sep-99 OBC BDS 59.94

 NMC NASHIK - 

3 MONTHS

SMBT 

HOSPITAL 2 

YEARS 6 

MONTHS

29.97 0.00 29.97 Eligible

25
PRIYANKA 

VASANTRAO 

PAITHANKAR

24-Feb-83 VJNT BDS 57.93
NRHM PUNE /1 

YEAR 6  

MONTHS

3 YEARS 11 

MONTHS
28.96 0.00 6 34.96 Eligible

26
AJINKYA SUDHIR 

PANDIT
29-Jul-96 SC BDS 65.00 MDS- ORTHO 51.43 PRIVATE

3 YEAR 1 

MONTHS 
32.50 10.29 42.79 Eligible

27
ANSHULA SUDHIR 

PANDIT
22-Apr-01 SC BDS 66.58 PRIVATE

1  YEAR 1 

MONTH
33.29 0.00 33.29 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

28
HIRANKSHA DINESH 

SHIRSALE
13-Oct-02 OBC BDS 66.19

NO 

EXPERIENCE
33.09 0.00 33.09 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

29
UTKARSHAA LOTAN 

CHAUDHARI
24-Jan-02 OBC BDS 71.13

GOVERNMENT 

EXPERIENCE 

CERTIFICATE 

NOT PROVIDED

2 YEARS 

GOVT + 

PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE 

BUT 

CETICATE 

ISSUE

35.56 0.00 35.56 Eligible

30
GAURAV ASHOK 

MANDAWADE
16-Nov-00

OBC 

(KUNBI)
BDS 59.69

EXPERIENCE 

CERTIFICATE 

NOT PROVIDED

20 MONTHS 

TOTAL 

EXPERIENCE 

BUT 

CERTIFICATE 

NOT 

PROVIDED

29.84 0.00 29.84 Not Eligible
Experience 

criteria not fulfil

3/8



%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEME

NT (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 

QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK
Private 

Experience

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-

1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

FORM 

NO.
CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST 

YEAR'S 

% OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFI

CATION

31
AJAY GAJNNATH 

JADHAV
31-Jan-96 OPEN BDS 63.63 MDS-ENDO 75.5

ESIC HOSPITAL 

MUMBAI - 1 

YEAR

31.81 15.10 6 52.91 Eligible

32
DEEPALI SAJNAY 

SHINDE
7-Oct-99 OPEN BDS 64.88 PRIVATE 9 MONTHS 32.44 0.00 32.44 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

33
SONAL SANJAY 

KHAnDAGALE
13-Sep-93 SC BDS 61.75 PRIVATE

2 YEARS 10 

MONTHS 

SEMI GOVT 

EXPERIENCE

30.88 0.00 30.88 Eligible

34
DIKSHA SHRIDHAR 

CHAVAN
12-Nov-96 SC BDS 58.94 PRIVATE

4 YEARS 8 

MONTHS
29.47 0.00 29.47 Eligible

35
VITASTA 

BHAUSAHEB GAME
10-Aug-96 OBC BDS 61.63 MDS-PEDO 69.66

NO  

EXPERIENCE
30.81 13.93 44.74 Eligible

36
SAKSHI RAVINDRA 

SONAWANE
15-May-01 OBC BDS 58.97 PRIVATE

1 YEAR 6 

MONTHS
29.49 0.00 29.49 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

37
SAMRUDDHI ATUL 

KALE
5-Nov-99 OPEN BDS 67.75 PRIVATE

3 YEARS 7 

MONTHS
33.88 0.00 33.88 Eligible

38
PANKAJ ARVIND 

PAWAR
27-May-86 OBC BDS 53.07 MDS-PROSHO 52

GDC-NAGPUR 9 

MONTHS

7  YEARS 7 

MONTHS
26.54 10.40 36.94 Eligible

39
YASH SANJAY 

GHUMARE
11-Feb-00 OBC BDS #DIV/0! PRIVATE

3 YEARS 4 

MONTHS
#DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! Not Eligible

MARKSHEET NOT 

AVAILABLE

40
SHIVANI MANOJ 

DANEJ
5-Jun-96 OBC BDS 64.25 PRIVATE

2 YEARS 5 

DAYS
32.13 0.00 32.13 Eligible

41
TUSHAR DADAJI 

DEORE
1-Nov-97 OPEN BDS 58.81 PRIVATE 1 YEAR 29.41 0.00 29.41 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

42
AISHWARYA  

SUDARSHAN KAKAD
10-Sep-86 NT-3 BDS 54.00 PRIVATE

3 YEARS 1 

MONTH
27.00 0.00 27.00 Eligible
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEME

NT (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 

QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK
Private 

Experience

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-

1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

FORM 

NO.
CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST 

YEAR'S 

% OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFI

CATION

43
BHAGYASHREE 

SURESHRAO DIKE
4-Mar-90 OPEN BDS 58.88 PRIVATE

4 YEARS 6 

MONTHS
29.44 0.00 29.44 Eligible

44
SWAPNIL JAGDISH 

KHAIRNAR
26-Feb-90 OBC BDS 55.69

MALEGAON 

MUNICIPAL 

CORPORATION- 

3 YEARS

3 YEARS 

PRIVATE 

ALSO

27.84 0.00 18 45.84 Eligible

45
KRISHNA PANDHARI 

KAMBLE
7-Feb-91 SC BDS 54.50 PRIVATE

6 YEARS 6 

MONTHS
27.25 0.00 27.25 Eligible

46
KRISHNA PANDHARI 

KAMBLE
7-Feb-91 OPEN BDS 54.50 PRIVATE

6 YEARS 6 

MONTHS
27.25 0.00 27.25 Eligible

47
TEJASVI DHANESH 

RANE
28-Apr-02 OBC BDS 61.81

PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE
8 MNOTHS 30.91 0.00 30.91 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

48
REHAN HASHIM 

SHAH
24-Feb-89 OPEN BDS #DIV/0!

PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

8 YEARS 6 

MONTHS
#DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! Not Eligible

MARKSHEET NOT 

PROVIDED

49

KHALILULRAHEMA

N 

HABIBURRAHEMAN 

ANSARI

14-Feb-91 OBC BDS #DIV/0!
PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

19 YEARS 

EXPERIENCE 

2 MONTHS

#DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! Not Eligible

MARKASHEET 

NOT 

AAVAILABLE

50
ABDULRAHEEM 

HABIBURRAHEMAN 

ANSARI

15-Apr-90 OBC BDS #DIV/0!
PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

6 YEARS 6 

MONTHS
#DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! Not Eligible

MARKASHEET 

NOT 

AAVAILABLE

51
ADEELA KAUSAR 

ABDULRAHEEM 

ANSARI

14-Mar-93 OBC BDS #DIV/0!
PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

7 YEARS 

EXPERIENCE
#DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! Not Eligible

MARKSHEET NOT 

PROVIDED

52
NOOPUR BOSE 

SARKAR
26-Aug-85 OPEN BDS 62.86 MBA HR 73.8%

MUHS- DISHA 8 

MONTHS
6 YEARS 31.43 0.00 31.43 Eligible

53
VANSHIKA 

RAJENDRA CHAVAN
17-Jan-00 OPEN BDS 66.75

2 YEAR JIVAK 

DENTAL 

CLINIC

33.38 0.00 33.38 Eligible

54
PRASHANT 

ARIVAND MAHALE
21-Feb-92 ST BDS 56.06 MDS-PEDO 62.33

PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

EXPERIENCE 

LETTER NOT 

PROVIDED

28.03 12.47 40.50 Eligible
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEME

NT (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 

QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK
Private 

Experience

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-

1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

FORM 

NO.
CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST 

YEAR'S 

% OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFI

CATION

55
KETKI MAHESH 

DEORE
16-Jun-89 OPEN BDS 55.86

PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE
27.93 0.00 27.93 Eligible

56
KANCHAN VIJAY 

SHINDE
1-Feb-96 OBC BDS 58.81

SEMI-GOVT 

EXPERIENCE

4 YEARS 4 

MONTHS
29.41 0.00 29.41 Eligible

57
SHRADDHA ASHOK 

CHAVAN
16-Jun-99 OPEN BDS 62.25

PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

1 YEAR 1 

MONTH
31.13 0.00 31.13 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

58 SHITAL JADHAV 18-Dec-94 OPEN BDS 62.81

AURANGABAD 

MUNICIPAL 

CORPORAION - 

1YEAR 2  

MONTHS

2 YEARS 11 

MONTHS
31.41 0.00 6 37.41 Eligible

59
PRADNYA GAJANAN 

AMBHORE
30-Jul-99 SC BDS 57.31

PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

2 YEARS 7 

MONTHS
28.66 0.00 28.66 Eligible

60
DEEPIKA MAROTI 

WAGHMARE
2-Jun-98 SC BDS 60.56

NO 

EXPERIENCE
30.28 0.00 30.28 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

61
KALYANII SANJAY 

GUJARKAR
14-Aug-96 OBC BDS 68.25

TOTAL 2 YR 4 

M (NRHM-8 

MONTHS GDC 

NAGPUR-1 

YEAR 8 

MONTHS)

1 YEAR 11 

MONTH
34.13 0.00 12 46.13 Eligible

62
SNEHAL NINAJI 

SAVALE
27-Jul-92 SC BDS 56.75

GOVERNMENT 

MEDICAL 

COLLEGE 

AKOLA- 2 

YEARS 7 

MONTHS

28.38 0.00 12 40.38 Eligible

63
SHIVANI ASHOKRAO 

NAGMOTE
6-Feb-97 OBC BDS 68.81

PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

2 YEARS 7 

MONTHS
34.41 0.00 34.41 Eligible

64
MRUDULA 

PURUSHOTTAM 

MASRAM

11-Jan-88 OPEN BDS 56.71
PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

5 YEARS 2 

MONTHS
28.36 0.00 28.36 Eligible
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEME

NT (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 

QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK
Private 

Experience

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-

1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

FORM 

NO.
CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST 

YEAR'S 

% OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFI

CATION

65
SHUBHANGIKAILAS 

DHALE
11-Mar-97 SC BDS 64.94

ZP SATARA 11 

MONTHS 

DEPARTMENT 

OF HEALTH 

,WASHIM  6 

MONTHS

2YEARS 32.47 0.00 6 38.47 Eligible

66
KOMAL SHRIRANG 

NARWADE
9-Jun-89 SC BDS 54.00

MDS/ORAL 

PATHOLOGY
54

SEMI GOVT. 1 

YEAR 

EXPERIENCE

5 YEARS 11 

MONTHS
27.00 10.80 37.80 Eligible

68

PRAJAKTA 

KIRANKUMAR 

SALVE

17-May-92 SC BDS 58.94

NMC 

AURANGABAD-

1 YEAR15 DAYS

5 YEARS 7 

MONTHS
29.47 0.00 29.47 Eligible

69

TRUPTI 

BALKRISHNA 

MESHRAM

13-May-00 SC BDS 62.75
NO 

EXPERIENCE
31.38 0.00 31.38 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

70

TANVI 

NANDAKUMAR 

BHOIR

15-Aug-01 ST BDS 65.00
1 YEARS 10 

MONTHS
32.50 0.00 32.50 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil

71
NOOPUR YATNESH 

MORE
20-Dec-95 OPEN BDS 63.81

SEMI-GOVT. 

AND PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

2 YEARS 1 

MONTH
31.91 0.00 31.91 Eligible

72

ATHARVA 

RAJENDRA 

SASANKAR

11-Oct-99 OBC BDS 64.50
PRIVATE 

EXPERIENCE

NO 

EXPERIENCE  

LETTER

32.25 0.00 32.25 Not Eligible
Experience 

criteria not fulfil

73
ANGEL SHRIKANT 

LONARE
2-Dec-97 OPEN BDS 66.94

NO 

EXPERINCE 

LETTER

33.47 0.00 33.47 Not Eligible
Experience 

criteria not fulfil

74
VAISHANAVI 

PRAVIN GIRI
22-Jun-00 NTB BDS 60.00 7 months 30.00 0.00 30.00 Not Eligible

Experience 

criteria not fulfil, 

MARKSHEET NOT 

AVAILABLE
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEME

NT (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 

QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK
Private 

Experience

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-

1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

FORM 

NO.
CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST 

YEAR'S 

% OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFI

CATION

75

SACHIN 

HARISHCHANDRA 

HADGE

16-Sep-83 SC BDS 58.79

3 yr Indira 

Gandhi 

Govt.Medical 

Hospital 

Nagpur

7 months 

Semi Govt. 

YMT Dental 

College, 

A.Nagar, 9 yr 

Smile Dental 

Clinic 

Manmad

29.39 0.00 18 47.39 Eligible

76
ASHUTOSH 

GAJANAN SARSE
19-Aug-99 OPEN BDS 57.25

1 yr 9 m 

Dental 

College & 

Hospital 

R.Kambale

28.63 0.00 28.63 Not Eligible
Experience 

criteria not fulfil

77 VIRAJ VILAS THUBE 18-Feb-97 OBC BDS 59.75

2 YRS SAI 

DENTAL 

CLINIC

29.88 0.00 29.88 Eligible

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  
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TOTAL APPLICATIONS -  20  ,   ELIGIBLE-    8    , NOT ELIGIBLE -12

%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1
Dr. Kiran Shivaji 
Pagar

21-Apr-99 Open BAMS 73.81 36.91 0.00 36.91
Not 

Eligible

Original Degree & 
RegistrationValidity  

Certificate Not Attached

2
Dr.Shubham  Vilas 
Potdar

23-Feb-97 Open BAMS 65.90 0 32.95 0.00 32.95 Eligible

3
Dr.Shivani Pradeep 
Bachhav

22-Jan-99 open BAMS 55 27.50 0.00 27.50
Not 

Eligible

Degree Certificate And 
Validity Certificate Not 

Attached

4
DR.Pravin 
Dnyaneshwar 
Baviskar

20-Jun-95 Open BAMS 61.72 0 30.86 0.00 30.86 Eligible

6
Dr. Vidya Chetan 
Nikam

25-Sep-90 Open BAMS 57.00 28.50 0.00 28.50 Eligible

7
Dr. Pratiksha 
Shashikant Desale

20-Oct-00 Open BAMS 72.00 36.00 0.00 36.00 Eligible

8
Dr.Lokesh Ravindra 
Nikam

6-Aug-95 Open BAMS 65.09 1 year 32.55 0.00 6 38.55 Eligible

9
Dr.Grishma Manohar 
Shinde

13-Mar-99 Open BAMS 60.36 11 month 30.18 0.00 6 36.18 Eligible

10 DR.Rutik Dilip Ahire 18-Apr-00 Sc BAMS 59.27 0 29.64 0.00 0 29.64
Not 

Eligible

Degree Certificate And 
Validity Certificate Not 

Attached

11
Dr.Shubham 
Bhausaheb Pagar

21-Feb-01 Open BAMS 62.88 31.44 0.00 31.44
Not 

Eligible
Registration Certificate & 

Validity Not Attached

12
Dr.Shraddha Shivaji 
Housekar

25-May-00 OBC BAMS 63.55 31.77 0.00 31.77
Not 

Eligible

Degree Certificate And 
Validity Certificate Not 

Attached

13
Dr.Ravindra Santosh 
Pawar

24-Apr-00 VJ-A BAMS 62.0909 31.05 0.00 31.05
Not 

Eligible
Registration Certificate & 

Validity Not Attached

LAST 

YEAR'S 
% OF 

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 
QUALIFICATIO

N (DIGREE/ 
MASTER 

LAST 

YEAR'S % 
OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 
QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

MAX. 30 MARKS 

FOR GOVT. EXP. 
( PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 
COLUMN NO. 

TOTAL ( 
20+21+2

2=23)

EILIGIBLE
/ NOT 

ELIGIBLE
REMARK

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK
Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME - Aayush Medical Officer

REVISED ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIANCE

BASIC 

QUALIFICATION 
AS 

ADVERTISEMENT 
(DIPLOMA/ 

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 
CATEGORY

FORM 
NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

LAST 
YEAR'S 
% OF 

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

TOTAL ( 
20+21+2

2=23)

EILIGIBLE
/ NOT 

ELIGIBLE
REMARK

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 
CATEGORY

FORM 
NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 

14
Dr. Giridhar 
Damodhar Ranmal

9-Mar-95 Open-SEBC BAMS 60.91 30.45 0.00 30.45 Eligible

15
Dr.Sonali Nana 
Khairnar

3-Jul-95 Open BAMS 54.7273 27.36 0.00 27.36
Not 

Eligible
Registration Certificate & 

Validity Not Attached

16
Dr.Pawan Balasaheb 
Sakhare

24-Apr-99 open BAMS 61.3514 30.68 0.00 30.68
Not 

Eligible
Registration Certificate & 

Validity Not Attached

17
Dr.Vaishnavi Laxman 
Rathod

24-Oct-00 VJA-1 BAMS 65.4054 32.70 0.00 32.70 Eligible

18
Dr.Kanchan Vilas 
More

15-Oct-97 Open BAMS 61.2727 30.64 0.00 30.64
Not 

Eligible
Registration Certificate & 

Validity Not Attached

19
Dr.Sneha Bharatrao 
Nakashe

5-Mar-00 OPEN BAMS 66.9091 33.45 0.00 33.45
Not 

Eligible
Registration Certificate & 

Validity Not Attached

20
Dr.Suhas Namdeorao 
Rathod

30-Oct-98 VJ-A BAMS 57.8182 28.91 0.00 28.91
Not 

Eligible
Registration Certificate & 

Validity Not Attached

21
Dr.Nitin Ulhas 
Chavan

12-Jul-00 VJNT BAMS 55.3636 27.68 0.00 27.68
Not 

Eligible
Registration Certificate & 

Validity Not Attached

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  
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TOTAL APPLICATIONS - 27   ,   ELIGIBLE-   24     , NOT ELIGIBLE - 3

%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1 Dr. Shubham Vilas Potdar 23-Feb-97 Open BAMS 65.91 1  Yr 2 M 32.95 0.00 6 38.95 ELIGIBLE

2 Dr. Umesh Vasant Ramole 23-Oct-86 NT-B BAMS 55.68 10 Yr 8 M 27.84 0.00 30 57.84 ELIGIBLE

3
Dr.Jayesh Shashikant 

Dabhade
7-Oct-00 Open BAMS 68.00 6 M 34.00 0.00 34.00 ELIGIBLE

4
Dr.Shivaji Trymbak 

Pathade
26-Aug-96 Open BAMS 58.27 0 29.14 0.00 29.14 ELIGIBLE

5
Dr. Tanmay Padmakar 

Wasnik
5-Oct-98 SC BAMS 65.18 0 32.59 0.00 32.59

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

No Council 

Registration

6
Dr. Gaurav Navnath 

Dumbare
6-Jul-00 Open BAMS 58.18 0 29.09 0.00 29.09 ELIGIBLE

7
Dr.Dhananjay Mahadev 

Khanke
30-May-98 Open BAMS 63.18 0 31.59 0.00 31.59 ELIGIBLE

8 Dr. Pritesh Sanjay Kute 20-Feb-00 Open BAMS 61.00 0 30.50 0.00 30.50
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

No Council 

Registration

9
Dr.Vinay Subhash 

Kumavat
14-May-83 NT-B BAMS 60.70 8 Yr 30.35 0.00 30 60.35 ELIGIBLE

10 Dr. Aniket Rajendra Pival 4-Dec-95 SC BAMS 55.86 0 27.93 0.00 27.93 ELIGIBLE

11
Dr.Tushar Ulhasrao 

Baviskar
4-Jun-82 ST BAMS 57.57 6 Yr 6 M 28.79 0.00 30 58.79 ELIGIBLE

12
Dr. Pavankumar Bapurao 

Gaikwad
19-Nov-97 SC BAMS 60.64 0 30.32 0.00 30.32 ELIGIBLE

13 Dr. Rutik Dilip Ahire 18-Apr-00 SC BAMS 59.27 6 M 29.64 0.00 29.64 ELIGIBLE

14 Dr. Mohit Milan Kanchan 11-May-00 EWS BAMS 59.00 0 29.50 0.00 29.50 ELIGIBLE

15
Dr.Rohit Narendra 

Waghmare
16-Mar-98 SC BAMS 60.82 8 M 30.41 0.00 30.41 ELIGIBLE

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI

ON (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

 ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFIC

ATION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM 

EXP

50 % OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFICA

TION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

CANDIDATE NAME 

APPLYIN

G 

CATEGO

RY

LAST 

YEAR'S 

% OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFI

CATION

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

REMARK

20 MARKS 

FOR HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI

ON OF 

CONCERN 

POST 

(COLUMN 

NO.236)

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEMEN

T (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK

Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME - Medical Officer RBSK (Male)

REVISED ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIANCE

FORM 

No.
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI

ON (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

 ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFIC

ATION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM 

EXP

50 % OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFICA

TION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

CANDIDATE NAME 

APPLYIN

G 

CATEGO

RY

LAST 

YEAR'S 

% OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFI

CATION

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

REMARK

20 MARKS 

FOR HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI

ON OF 

CONCERN 

POST 

(COLUMN 

NO.236)

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEMEN

T (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

FORM 

No.

16
Dr. Roshan Gorakh 

Dhadawad
13-Apr-99 ST BAMS 58.27 0 29.14 0.00 29.14 ELIGIBLE

17
Dr.Bhushan Bapusaheb 

Jagdale
18-Mar-94 Open BAMS 64.27 11 M 32.14 0.00 32.14 ELIGIBLE

18
Dr. Giridhar Damodhar 

Ranmal
9-Mar-95 SEBC BAMS 60.91 0 30.45 0.00 30.45 ELIGIBLE

19
Dr. Giridhar Damodhar 

Ranmal
9-Mar-95 EWS BAMS 60.91 0 30.45 0.00 30.45 ELIGIBLE

20
Dr. Akshay Rajendra 

Nikam
13-Mar-97 Open BAMS 59.91 0 29.95 0.00 29.95 ELIGIBLE

21 Dr. Jitesh Arvind Patil 1-Apr-89 Open BAMS 63.78 12 Yr 31.89 0.00 30 61.89 ELIGIBLE

22
Dr. Akshay Madhukar 

Shewale
15-Aug-98 Open BAMS 67.64 0 33.82 0.00 33.82 ELIGIBLE

23
Dr. Kedar Unmeshrao 

Cheke
17-Feb-97 SBC BAMS 65.36 1 Yr 3 M 32.68 0.00 6 38.68 ELIGIBLE

24 Dr. Pushkar Pradeep Gupta 28-Nov-00 Open BAMS 64.09 0 32.05 0.00 32.05 ELIGIBLE

25
Dr. Shahzad Khan 

Nasullah Khan
2-Jun-94 EWS BAMS 55.91 3 M 27.95 0.00 27.95 ELIGIBLE

26
Dr. Krishnakant 

Nandkumar Shengule
31-Jul-99 Open BAMS 66.27 33.14 0.00 33.14 ELIGIBLE

27
Dr. Pawan Balasaheb 

Sakhare
24-Apr-99 Open BAMS 62.95 0 31.48 0.00 31.48

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

No Council 

Registration

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  
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ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
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TOTAL APPLICATIONS - 83   ,   ELIGIBLE-   69     , NOT ELIGIBLE - 14

%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 30 31

1
Dr.Shreya Bhagwan 

Shinde
12-Apr-97 SC B.A.M.S 60.09 0 0 0 30.05 0.00 0 30.05 Eligible

2
Dr.Swapnali 

Santoshrao Kokate
21-Nov-99 ST B.A.M.S 61.44 0 0 0 30.72 0.00 0 30.72 Eligible

3
Dr.Manisha 

Muralidhar Kamble
24-Jun-91 Open B.H.M.S 58.94 0 0 4 Month 29.47 0.00 0 29.47

Not 

Eligible 

Educational 

Qualification not 

match

4
Dr.Snehal Jitendra 

Deshmukh
12-Dec-98 Open B.A.M.S 62.88 0 0 0 31.44 0.00 0 31.44 Eligible

5
Dr.Durga Maroti 

Choure
22-Mar-99 ST B.A.M.S 63.55 0 0 1.3 Y's 31.77 0.00 6 37.77 Eligible

6
Dr.Santoshi Rangnath 

Naik
14-May-99 ST B.A.M.S 68.91 0 0 0 34.45 0.00 0 34.45 Eligible

7
Dr.Manali Raju 

Bhosale
3-Apr-99 SC B.A.M.S 62.73 0 0 0 31.36 0.00 0 31.36

Not 

Eligible 

Final Year 

Marksheet Not 

Atteched

8
Dr.Pradnya Dinesh 

Pawar
5-Aug-00 ST B.A.M.S 63.87 0 0 8 Month 31.94 0.00 0 31.94 Eligible

9
Dr.Shital Dhananjay 

Sapate
4-Nov-92 Open B.A.M.S 70.89 MD 59.4 0 35.45 11.88 0 47.33 Eligible

10
Dr.Prajktra Rajendra 

Jadhav
11-Aug-96 Open B.A.M.S 57.73 0 0

4Y's 10 

Month
28.86 0.00 24 52.86 Eligible

11

Dr.Vidya Chetan 

Nikam (Vidyamai 

Vasant Fulsundar)

25-Sep-90 Open B.A.M.S 57.03 0 0 0 28.51 0.00 0 28.51 Eligible

Cast & Validity 

Certificate not 

Attached

12
Dr.Dipali Gorakh 

Thakare
3-Jun-99 Open B.A.M.S 59.55 0 0 0 29.77 0.00 0 29.77 Eligible

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK

Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME - Medical Officer RBSK (Female)

REVISED ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIANCE

FORM 

NO.

CANDIDATE 

NAME 

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEMEN

T (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA

TION

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO

N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFIC

ATION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM 

EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS 

FOR HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI

ON OF 

CONCERN 

POST 

(COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIB

LE/ NOT 

ELIGIBL

E

REMARK
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 30 31

FORM 

NO.

CANDIDATE 

NAME 

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEMEN

T (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA

TION

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO

N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFIC

ATION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM 

EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS 

FOR HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI

ON OF 

CONCERN 

POST 

(COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIB

LE/ NOT 

ELIGIBL

E

REMARK

13
Dr.Maithili Vikas 

Deshmukh
21-Sep-98 Open B.A.M.S 63.51 0 0 0 31.76 0.00 0 31.76 Eligible

14
Dr.Tejaswini 

Sudhakar Gangurde
11-Jul-00 ST B.A.M.S 68.45 0 0 0 34.23 0.00 0 34.23 Eligible

15
Dr.Kajol Madhavrao 

Rathod
7-Jun-00 Open B.A.M.S 61.36 0 0 0 30.68 0.00 0 30.68 Eligible

16
Dr.Neha Ravindra 

Sapdhare
23-Jun-02 Open B.A.M.S 63.64 0 0 0 31.82 0.00 0 31.82

Not 

Eligible 

Reg.Certificate not 

Attached

17
Dr.Ashwini Sanjay 

Khandagale
1-Nov-99 Open B.A.M.S 75.29 0 0 0 37.65 0.00 0 37.65 Eligible

18
Dr.Namrata Jyotilal 

Jadhav
1-Mar-99 Open B.A.M.S 71.09 0 0 0 35.55 0.00 0 35.55 Eligible

19
Dr.Sejal Rajendra 

Mahale
18-Apr-01 Open B.A.M.S 71.36 0 0 0 35.68 0.00 0 35.68 Eligible

20
Dr.Pratiksha 

Shashikant Deasle
20-Oct-00 Open B.A.M.S 72.00 0 0 0 36.00 0.00 0 36.00 Eligible

21
Dr.Pooja Santram 

Pawar
29-Jun-96 OBC B.A.M.S 62.97 0 0 3 Month 31.49 0.00 0 31.49 Eligible

Exp.Certificate not 

Attached

22
Dr.Devyani Sunil 

Nikam
3-Aug-99 Open B.A.M.S 68.94 0 0 11 Month 34.47 0.00 0 34.47 Eligible

23

Dr.Payal Vijay 

Sharma (Dr.Payal  

Sagar Pardeshi)

30-Jun-93 Open B.A.M.S 60.11 0 0 0 30.05 0.00 0 30.05 Eligible

24
Dr.Grishma Manohar 

Shinde
15-Mar-99 Open B.A.M.S 60.36 0 0 11 Month 30.18 0.00 0 30.18 Eligible

25
Dr.Pratiksha 

Gorakhnath Ahire
17-Aug-97 Open B.A.M.S 65.64 0 0 0 32.82 0.00 0 32.82 Eligible

26
Dr.Uneja Naum 

Manyar
18-Dec-00 OBC B.A.M.S 65.82 0 0 0 32.91 0.00 0 32.91 Eligible

27
Dr.Mrunal Santosh 

Patil
8-Mar-01 VJ B.A.M.S 59.45 0 0 6 Month 29.73 0.00 0 29.73 Eligible

28
Dr.Shweta Atmaram 

Aru
4-May-00 OBC B.A.M.S 62.97 0 0 0 31.49 0.00 0 31.49 Eligible

29 Dr.Arpita Jayant Gavit 29-Jan-99 ST B.A.M.S 59.55 29.77 0.00 0 29.77 Eligible
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 30 31

FORM 

NO.

CANDIDATE 

NAME 

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEMEN

T (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA

TION

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO

N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFIC

ATION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM 

EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS 

FOR HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI

ON OF 

CONCERN 

POST 

(COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIB

LE/ NOT 

ELIGIBL

E

REMARK

30
Dr.Urmila 

Chandarkant Kokani
15-Jul-93 ST B.A.M.S 57.57 0 0

4 Y's  

3Month
28.78 0.00 24 52.78

Not 

Eligible 

Reg.Certificate Not 

Attached

31 Dr.Nayna Dattu Pawar 4-Sep-00 ST B.A.M.S 65.82 0 0 0 32.91 0.00 0 32.91 Eligible

32
Dr.Sanjivani 

Kashiram Chaudhari
1-Feb-00 ST B.A.M.S 60.36 0 0 0 30.18 0.00 0 30.18 Eligible

33 Dr.Priya Pritam Pawar 1-Sep-84 OBC B.A.M.S 54.89 0 0 0 27.45 0.00 0 27.45 Eligible

34
Dr.Kshtija Pramod 

Wedhane
11-Apr-99 OBC B.A.M.S 56.55 0 0 0 28.27 0.00 0 28.27 Eligible

35
Dr.Samrudhi Shravan 

Sathe
16-Feb-01 OBC B.A.M.S 67.55 0 0 0 33.77 0.00 0 33.77 Eligible

Cast & Validity 

Certificate not 

Attached

36
Dr.Rutuja Rajendra 

Pawar 
1-Oct-98 OBC B.A.M.S 57.39 0 0 0 28.69 0.00 0 28.69

Not 

Eligible 

Final Year 

Marksheet Not 

Attached & 

Reg.Certificate Not 

Attached

37
Dr.Priyanaka Laxman 

Boinwad
20-Feb-97 ST B.A.M.S 59.09 0 0 0 29.55 0.00 0 29.55 Eligible

38
Dr.Rutuja Sharad 

Deshmukh
28-Apr-00 Open B.A.M.S 64.18 0 0 0 32.09 0.00 0 32.09 Eligible

39
Dr.Gita Gangadhar 

Sapkale
22-Jun-92 ST B.A.M.S 53.08 0 0 0 26.54 0.00 0 26.54 Eligible

40
Dr.Prajakta Harshal 

Mahale
23-May-97 Open B.A.M.S 59.27 0 0 0 29.64 0.00 0 29.64 Eligible

41
Dr.Purvi Hasmukh 

Solanki
8-Jun-84 Open B.A.M.S 57.37 0 0 0 28.68 0.00 0 28.68 Eligible

42
Dr.Shraddha Shivaji 

Housekar
29-May-00 OBC B.A.M.S 63.55 0 0 3 Month 31.77 0.00 0 31.77 Eligible

43
Dr.Madhuri Nandu 

Shinde
26-Oct-94 Open B.A.M.S 64.91 0 0

4 Y's  5 

Month
32.45 0.00 24 56.45 Eligible

44
Dr.Kajal kishor 

Sakhare
27-Jun-95 SC B.A.M.S 58.73 0 0 1 Y's 29.36 0.00 6 35.36 Eligible
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 30 31

FORM 

NO.

CANDIDATE 

NAME 

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEMEN

T (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA

TION

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO

N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFIC

ATION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM 

EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS 

FOR HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI

ON OF 

CONCERN 

POST 

(COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIB

LE/ NOT 

ELIGIBL

E

REMARK

45

Dr. Ashwini Vitthal 

Gade (Ashwini  Bipin 

Ghatge)

11-Jul-89 B.A.M.S 58.98 0 0
1 Y's 7 

Month
29.49 0.00 6 35.49 Eligible

46 Dr.Soni Sitaram Pawar 18-Dec-98 ST B.A.M.S 59.91 0 0 10 Month 29.95 0.00 0 29.95 Eligible

47
Dr.Gayatri 

Nandkumar Hajare
13-May-97 Open B.A.M.S 63.36 0 0 0 31.68 0.00 0 31.68 Eligible

48
Dr.Rajashree 

Ramkrushana Bhamare
25-Dec-88 OBC B.A.M.S 60.43 0 0

5 Y's 8 

Month
30.21 0.00 30 60.21 Eligible

49
Dr.Rajashree 

Ramkrushana Bhamare
25-Dec-88 Open B.A.M.S 60.43 0 0

5 Y's 8 

Month
30.21 0.00 30 60.21 Eligible

50
Dr.Darshani Navneet 

kale
27-Jul-96 SC B.A.M.S 66.27 0 0 0 33.14 0.00 0 33.14 Eligible

51
Dr.Mayuri Rajendra 

Kharat
5-Nov-96 SC B.A.M.S 59.82 0 0 0 29.91 0.00 0 29.91 Eligible 

52
Dr.Kajal Naresh 

Gurbani
22-Feb-99 Open B.A.M.S 65.14 0 0 0 32.57 0.00 0 32.57 Eligible

53
Dr.Vanashri Vijay 

Bayaskar
1-Jun-92 ST B.A.M.S 65.03 0 0 0 32.51 0.00 0 32.51 Eligible

54
Dr.Rachana Ramdas 

Borase
22-Jul-97 ST B.A.M.S 65.50 0 0 0 32.75 0.00 0 32.75 Eligible

55 Dr.Veena Vijay Husale 11-Nov-95 SC B.A.M.S 64.59 0 0 11 Month 32.30 0.00 0 32.30 Eligible

56
Dr.Ravina Hiraman 

Chaudhari
25-Aug-97 ST B.A.M.S 64.14 0 0 0 32.07 0.00 0 32.07 Eligible

57
Dr.Pooja Nivrutti 

Ugalmugale
22-Aug-97 Open B.A.M.S 65.32 0 0 1 Y's 32.66 0.00 6 38.66 Eligible

58

Dr.Ishwari Devidas 

Patil (Ishwari Ganesh 

Wagh) 

12-Jan-91 Open B.A.M.S 55.24 0 0 0 27.62 0.00 0 27.62 Eligible

59
Dr.Mayuri Prakash 

Khare
18-Jan-97 SC B.A.M.S 64.59 0 0

1Year 4 

Month
32.30 0.00 6 38.30 Eligible
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 30 31

FORM 

NO.

CANDIDATE 

NAME 

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEMEN

T (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA

TION

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO

N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFIC

ATION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM 

EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS 

FOR HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI

ON OF 

CONCERN 

POST 

(COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIB

LE/ NOT 

ELIGIBL

E

REMARK

60
Dr.Kamaxi 

Madhavrao Patil
29-May-95 Open B.A.M.S 65.73 MD 67 0 32.86 13.40 0 46.26 Eligible

61
Dr.Mansi Prabhakar 

Uikhe
6-Feb-99 Open B.A.M.S 59.36 0 0 0 29.68 0.00 0 29.68 Eligible

62
Dr.Pranjal Pandurang 

Ahire
3-Sep-00 ST B.A.M.S 64.27 0 0 0 32.14 0.00 0 32.14

Not 

Eligible 

Final Year 

Marksheet & 

Reg.Certificate Not 

Attached 

63
Dr.Nivedita Sudhakar 

Pawar
1-Jun-96 Open B.A.M.S 70.63 0 0 0 35.32 0.00 0 35.32

Not 

Eligible 

Final Year 

Marksheet & 

Reg.Certificate Not 

Attached 

64

Dr.Shilpa Sudhir 

Pawar (Shilpa Chetan 

Badgujar) 

20-Apr-88 Open B.A.M.S 58.98 0 0 0 29.49 0.00 0 29.49 Eligible

65
Dr.Nivedita Sudhakar 

Pawar
1-Jun-96 SC B.A.M.S 70.63 0 0 0 35.32 0.00 0 35.32

Not 

Eligible 
Final Year Marksheet 

66
Dr.Pratiksha Vilasrao 

Sanap
2-Nov-97 VJNT B.A.M.S 53.55 0 0 0 26.77 0.00 0 26.77

Not 

Eligible 

Final Year 

Marksheet not 

attached

67
Dr.Dhanashri 

Prataprao Sanap
23-Jun-96 VJNT-D B.A.M.S 56.36 0 0 0 28.18 0.00 0 28.18

Not 

Eligible 

Final Year 

Marksheet not 

attached

68
Dr.Neelam Kashinath 

Nande
5-Sep-00 Open B.A.M.S 60.27 0 0 0 30.14 0.00 0 30.14 Eligible

69
Dr.Priyanka Punaji 

Patil
12-Sep-87 Open B.A.M.S 57.80 0 0

9Y's 

6Month
28.90 0.00 30 58.90

Not 

Eligible 

 Reg.Certificate Not 

Attached 

70
Dr.Priyanka 

Janardhan Magar
7-Jul-00 OBC B.A.M.S 64.64 0 0 0 32.32 0.00 0 32.32 Eligible

71
Dr.Shanu Omsing 

Chauhan
24-Dec-92 Open B.A.M.S 60.70 0 0 1 Year 30.35 0.00 6 36.35 Eligible

72
Dr.Aishwarya 

Devidas Zade
16-Jan-99 Ews B.A.M.S 67.82 0 0 0 33.91 0.00 0 33.91 Eligible

73
Dr.Kanchan Vilas 

More
15-Oct-97 SC B.A.M.S 61.27 0 0 0 30.64 0.00 0 30.64 Eligible
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2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 30 31

FORM 

NO.

CANDIDATE 

NAME 

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEMEN

T (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA

TION

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO

N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFIC

ATION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM 

EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS 

FOR HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI

ON OF 

CONCERN 

POST 

(COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIB

LE/ NOT 

ELIGIBL

E

REMARK

74
Dr.Pragati Rajanna 

Totawar
12-Aug-98 ST B.A.M.S 62.36 0 0 0 31.18 0.00 0 31.18

Not 

Eligible 

 Council 

Reg.Certificate Not 

Attached 

75
Dr.Pooja Devidas 

Dhakarge
1-Jun-95 Open B.A.M.S 62.91 MPH 75.57

1 Y's 6 

Month
31.45 15.11 6 52.57

Not 

Eligible 

 Reg.Certificate Not 

Attached 

76
Dr.Vaishnavi Laxman 

Rathod
24-Oct-00 VJA-1 B.A.M.S 65.41 0 0 0 32.70 0.00 0 32.70 Eligible

77
Dr.Sapana Sudhakar 

Pawar
3-Nov-00 VJ-A B.A.M.S 64.82 0 0 0 32.41 0.00 0 32.41

Not 

Eligible 

 Council 

Reg.Certificate Not 

Attached 

78
Dr.Shruti Eknath 

Bhutekar 
1-Sep-96 Open B.A.M.S 56.76 0 0 0 28.38 0.00 0 28.38 Eligible

79
Dr.Pragati Rajanna 

Totawar
12-Aug-98 Open B.A.M.S 62.36 0 0 0 31.18 0.00 0 31.18 Eligible

80
Dr.Lalita Prakash 

Jadhao
30-Mar-98 SEBC B.A.M.S 60.64 0 0 0 30.32 0.00 0 30.32 Eligible

81
Dr.Priya Sahebrao 

Deshmukh
4-Mar-01 SEBC B.A.M.S 71.27 0 0 0 35.64 0.00 0 35.64 Eligible

82
Dr.Gunjan Sudhirrao 

Bhuskade
26-Dec-99 Open B.A.M.S 69.82 0 0 0 34.91 0.00 0 34.91 Eligible

83
Dr.Supriya Shaligram 

Ambore
14-Mar-95 SC B.A.M.S 62.00 0 0 0 31.00 0.00 0 31.00 Eligible

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  
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ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1
DURGA MAROTI 
CHOURE

22-Mar-99 ST BAMS 63.55 31.77 0.00 31.77 NOT ELIGIBLE
REGISTRATION 
VALIDITY NOT 

ATTACHED

2
SANTOSHI 
RANGNATH NAIK

14-May-99 ST BAMS 68.91 34.45 0.00 34.45 NOT ELIGIBLE
REGISTRATION 
VALIDITY NOT 

ATTACHED

3
DHANANJAY 
NAMDEO GAIKWAD

29-Sep-87 ST BAMS 56.54 MD AYU. 28.27 0.00 28.27 NOT ELIGIBLE
REGISTRATION 
VALIDITY NOT 

ATTACHED

4
DR.ARPITA JAYANT 
GAVIT

29-Jan-99 ST BAMS 59.55 29.77 0.00 29.77 NOT ELIGIBLE
REGISTRATION 
VALIDITY NOT 

ATTACHED

5
DR.ROSHAN 
GULZARIKAL JOPALE

10-Nov-96 ST BAMS 59.00 29.50 0.00 29.50 NOT ELIGIBLE
DEGREE 

CERTIFICATE NOT 
ATTACHED

6
DR.KANCHAN VILAS 
MORE

15-Oct-97 SC BAMS 61.27 30.64 0.00 30.64 NOT ELIGIBLE
REGISTRATION 
VALIDITY NOT 

ATTACHED

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK
Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME - MEDICAL OFFICER BAMS (NEONATAL AMBULANCE)

REVISED ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIANCE (0 OBJECTION)

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

FORM 
NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 
APPLYING 
CATEGORY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET
C)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 
(DIGREE/ 

MASTER DIGREE/ 
POST 

GRADUATION, 
ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22=2

3)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT ELIGIBLE

REMARK

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  

1/1



TOTAL APPLICATIONS -  4  ,   ELIGIBLE-    3   , NOT ELIGIBLE -1

%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1
SHAIKH TASKEEN 
ASIF

17-Dec-01 OPEN
B.SC HOME 

SCIENCE
64.6 32.30 0.00 32.30 NOT ELIGIBLE

DEGREE 
CERTIFICATE NOT 

ATTACHED

2
SUDIKSHA GOVIND 
JADHAV

15-Jun-01 SC
B.SC HOME 

SCIENCE
61.86 30.93 0.00 30.93 ELIGIBLE

3
VARSHA PRAKASH 
BARSE

22-Sep-94 OPEN
B.SC HOME 

SCIENCE
75 B.SC HOME SCIENCE 73.06

4 YRS 9 M 
nrc 

nandurba
r

37.50 14.61 24 76.11 ELIGIBLE

4
SANDEEP PUNJABI 

POTPHODE
22-Nov-93 ST

B.SC HOME 

SCIENCE
70.4 35.20 0.00 35.20 ELIGIBLE

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET
C)

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 
(DIGREE/ MASTER 

DIGREE/ POST 
GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22=2

3)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT ELIGIBLE

REMARK
BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 
CATEGORY

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK
Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME -NUTRITIONIST / DIETICIAN

REVISED ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIANCE

FORM 
NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA

 
Lok{kjh$&  

lnL; lfpo]  
fuoM lferh] rFkk  

ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  

1/1



TOTAL APPLICATIONS -  5  ,   ELIGIBLE-  4      , NOT ELIGIBLE -1

%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1
TANUJA PANDIT 
WAGH

26-Jun-02 OBC BPT 67.625 33.81 0.00 33.81 ELIGIBLE

2
GAURAV ARUN 
PATIL

27-Oct-02 NT-C BPT 72.73 36.36 0.00 36.36 ELIGIBLE
CATEGORY NOT 

MATCH

3
GAJANAN 
NARAYAN BAJAD

16-Jun-97 OBC BPT #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0!
NOT 

ELIGIBLE
QUALIFICATION 

NOT MATCH

4
DIVYA GOPAL 
DHOKRAT

29-Apr-99 OBC BPT 56.25 28.13 0.00 28.13 ELIGIBLE

5
MRUNAL 
ANKUSHRAO 
PALODKAR

30-Jul-97 OPEN BPT 57.75 28.88 0.00 28.88 ELIGIBLE
CASTE 

CERTIFICATE 
NOT ATTACHED

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22=2

3)

EILIGIBL
E/ NOT 

ELIGIBLE
REMARK

APPLYING 
CATEGORY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET
C)

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK
Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME - PHYSIOTHERAPIST

REVISED ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIANCE

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

FORM 
NO.

CANDIDATE 
NAME 

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  

1/1



%

1 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1 YOGESHWAR ASHOK PAGARE 21-Dec-87 OBC MSW 67.95 0 0 9 year 5 month 33.97 30 63.97 ELIGIBLE

2
JAYSHREE PRABHAKAR 

MHASKE
8-Feb-92 OPEN MSW 66.11 0 0 8year 33.05 0 30 63.05 ELIGIBLE

3
ATMARAM LAHANU 

CHAUDHARI
15-Sep-87 ST MSW 61.57 0 0 5 year 2 Month 30.79 0 30 60.79 ELIGIBLE

4 SHITAL GANESH CHOUDHARI 10-Apr-83 OBC MSW 59.04 NO 0
11 Year 7 

Month (NHM)
29.52 0.00 30 59.52 ELIGIBLE

5 SHITAL GANESH CHOUDHARI 10-Apr-83 open MSW 59.04 0 0
11 Year 7 

Month (NHM)
29.52 0 30 59.52 ELIGIBLE

6 RAM MOTIRAM PAWAR 1-Jan-92 OPEN MSW 74.56 NO 0 8 year  month 37.28 0.00 18 55.28 ELIGIBLE

7 BALIRAM ANANDA DHEPALE 18-Feb-90 OPEN MSW 71.36 0 0
2 year  4 
month

35.68 0 18 53.68 ELIGIBLE

8 SONALI ARJUN BHUTEKAR 26-Mar-97 OPEN MSW 83.30 0 0 0 41.65 0 12 53.65 ELIGIBLE
NO Experices 

match 

9 SONALI ARJUN BHUTEKAR 26-Mar-97 OBC MSW 83.30 0 0 0 41.65 0 12 53.65 ELIGIBLE
Not GOV. 

Experices match 

10 MILINO MANOHAR SAPAKAL 20-Jun-97 Open MSW 81.22 0 0 0 40.61 0 12 52.61 ELIGIBLE
Not GOV.  

Experices match, 
CGPA

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK
Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME - COUNSELOR

MERIT LIST

Merit 
No.

CANDIDATE NAME 

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

APPLYIN
G 

CATEGO
RY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET
C)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI
ON (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POS

T 
GRADUATIO

N, ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 
NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT ELIGIBLE

REMARK

1/7



%

1 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

Merit 
No.

CANDIDATE NAME 

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

APPLYIN
G 

CATEGO
RY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET

C)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI
ON (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POS

T 

GRADUATIO
N, ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 
NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT ELIGIBLE

REMARK

11 SAGAR ASHOK NARWADE 25-Apr-95 Open MSW 81.00 0 0 2 yrar 2 month 40.50 0 12 52.50 ELIGIBLE

12 PAYAL NANDKISHOR GAUD 8-Jun-89 Open MSW 62.21 0 0
6 Year 11 

month
31.11 0 20 51.11 ELIGIBLE

13
KARUNA RAMCHANDRA 

PAWAR
5-May-96 ST MSW 64.89 0 0 3 Year 32.45 0 18 50.45 ELIGIBLE

Experience 
certificate Not 

attach

14 PAVAN DEVRAO GADGE 16-Aug-98 ST Msw 83.92 0 0
1 Year 10 

month
41.96 0 6 47.96 ELIGIBLE

15 ATUL SUGRIV NIRDE 28-Mar-96 ST MSW 82.30 NO 0 1.8 41.15 0.00 6 47.15 ELIGIBLE CGPA 

16 JADHAV KAMLESH DIPAK 14-Jul-96 OBC MSW 70.09 0 0 2year 35.05 0 12 47.05 ELIGIBLE
Experience 
certificate  ( 

Order no match)

17
GOPAL RANGHNATHRAO 

INGLE
27-Aug-86 SC MSW 51.54 0 0 3 year 4 Month 25.77 0 18 43.77 ELIGIBLE

cast certicat not 
attach

18 NITIN BHUMAJI GAIKWAD 28-Feb-94 OPEN MSW 84.72 0 42.36 0 0 42.36 ELIGIBLE
Gov.NO 

Experices

19 BALAJI KONDIBA PANCHAL 1-Oct-98 OBC MSW 81.80 0 0 0 40.90 0 0 40.90 ELIGIBLE
NO Experices  , 

CGPA

20 MAHIMA MAHESH SONAWANE 16-Jul-99 ST MSW 80.06 0 0 0 40.03 0 0 40.03 ELIGIBLE
NO Experices 

CGPA

21 GORAKH SHYAMRAO RATHOD 7-Jun-89 OPEN MSW 66.66
1  year 10 

month
33.33 0 6 39.33 ELIGIBLE NO Experices

22 GAURAV DEVRAM KHANDAVI 26-Jan-01 ST MSW 78.65 NO 0 0 39.33 0.00 0 39.33 ELIGIBLE
NO Experices 
CGP  conver 

petstge  letter to 

23 SANDIP  RANGRAV PAWAR 15-Mar-98 OPEN MSW 78.33 NO 0 0 39.17 0.00 NO 39.17 ELIGIBLE NO Experices

2/7



%

1 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

Merit 
No.

CANDIDATE NAME 

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

APPLYIN
G 

CATEGO
RY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET

C)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI
ON (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POS

T 

GRADUATIO
N, ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 
NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT ELIGIBLE

REMARK

24 SUJATA VISHWAS PATIL 20-May-98 OBC MSW 77.45 0 0 0 38.72 0 0 38.72 ELIGIBLE NO Experices  

25
PARTIKSHA PURUSHOTTAM 

INGLE
1-May-99 OBC MSW 77.15 NO 0 0 38.58 0.00 0 38.58 ELIGIBLE

NO Experices 
CGP  conver 

petstge  letter to 

26 NANDINI PANDIT CHAUDHARI 4-Sep-00 ST MSW 76.08 NO 0 0 38.04 0.00 NO 38.04 ELIGIBLE NO Experices

27 TUSHAR JAYRAM SABALE 9-Jul-00 ST MSW 76.00 0 0 0 38.00 0 0 38.00 ELIGIBLE CGPA

28 KAMAL DEVIDAS MESHRAM 3-Mar-96 ST MSW 75.92 0 37.96 0 37.96 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

29 MANOHAR RAMA HADAS 2-Feb-99 ST MSW 75.44 0 0 0 37.72 0 0 37.72 ELIGIBLE

30
SACHITA MAHENDRA 

JAMBHULKAR
26-Jun-03 Open MSW 75.00 0 0 0 37.50 0 0 37.50 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

31 HEMANT DATTU CHAUDHARI 18-May-98 ST MSW 74.34 0 0 0 37.17 0 0 37.17 ELIGIBLE

32 SAVITRI BHIMA PADVI 3-May-98 ST MSW 74.25 NO 0 0 37.12 0.00 0 37.12 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

33 PRITI DURGANESH RATHOD 15-Dec-98 OPEN MSW 73.52 0 36.76 0 36.76 ELIGIBLE NO Experices

34 PRANALI SEVAKDAS KAMBLE 23-Nov-97 OPEN MSW 73.50 0 0 0 36.75 0 0 36.75 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

35 DHANRAJ MUKINDA UANDARE 27-Sep-91 open MSW 73.29 36.65 0 36.65 ELIGIBLE NO Experices

36 SADANAND SURESH KAPURE 13-Nov-86 OPEN MSW 72.25 0 0 0 36.12 0 0 36.12 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 
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%

1 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

Merit 
No.

CANDIDATE NAME 

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

APPLYIN
G 

CATEGO
RY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET

C)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI
ON (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POS

T 

GRADUATIO
N, ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 
NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT ELIGIBLE

REMARK

37 JAYSHREE HIMMAT PATIL 30-Dec-90 OBC MSW 71.90 0 0 0 35.95 0 0 35.95 ELIGIBLE
NO Experices , 

CGPA

38 PRAMILA DIVANJI GAVIT 3-Apr-94 ST MSW 71.90 0 0 0 35.95 0 0 35.95 ELIGIBLE
NO Experices 

CGPA

39 SHITAL ANANDA SAWALE 3-May-99 OPEN MSW 71.80 35.90 0 35.90 ELIGIBLE NO Experices

40 HARSHA RAMESH WADIRE 26-Dec-88 Open MSW 59.69 0 0 1 Year 29.85 0 6 35.85 ELIGIBLE

41 DIGAMBAR SHANKAR MORE 7-Dec-98 ST MSW 71.64 0 0 35.82 0 35.82 ELIGIBLE
Experience not 

relavant

42 PRANAV SHIVAJI GODE 7-May-99 ST MSW 71.64 0 0 0 35.82 0 0 35.82 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

43 ARCHANA HARIDAS MAULE 15-Dec-00 ST MSW 71.54 NO 0 0 35.77 0.00 0 35.77 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

44 SNEHA GAJANAN DHABE 7-Apr-97 OBC MSW 71.36 35.68 0 35.68 ELIGIBLE NO Experices

45 MAHADEV RAJEBHAV BIDAVE 31-Aug-97 OBC MSW 71.07 0 35.54 0 35.54 ELIGIBLE
NO Experices 

certifcate

46 DAYARAM BHAGWAN CHAURE 7-May-91 ST MSW 58.52 0 0 1 Year 29.26 0 6 35.26 ELIGIBLE
NO Govt. 
Experices 

47 SHITAL ASHOKRAO EKHAR 9-Nov-96 OBC MSW 69.72 0 0 0 34.86 0 0 34.86 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

48 SHITAL ASHOKRAO EKHAR 9-Nov-96 OPEN MSW 69.72 0 0 0 34.86 0 0 34.86 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

49 BHANGARE BHARTI BALU 3-Sep-00 ST MSW 69.64 0 0 0 34.82 0 0 34.82 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 
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%

1 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

Merit 
No.

CANDIDATE NAME 

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

APPLYIN
G 

CATEGO
RY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET

C)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI
ON (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POS

T 

GRADUATIO
N, ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 
NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT ELIGIBLE

REMARK

50
SHUBHAM DHONDIBARAO 

KONKEWAR
16-Jun-96 ST MSW 69.63 34.82 0 34.82 ELIGIBLE NO Experices

51
VIBHAVARI SIDDHARTH 

NIKAM
7-Jan-00 OBC MSW 69.30 34.65 0 34.65 ELIGIBLE NO Experices

52 RAHUL RAMESH BAGUL 12-Jun-96 ST MSW 69.12 0 0 0 34.56 0 0 34.56 ELIGIBLE

53 RATHOD MANISHA BHAGWAN 28-Sep-97 ST MSW 68.72 NO 0 0 34.36 0.00 0 34.36 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

54 ASHOK RAMESH GAIKWAD 20-Dec-96 OBC MSW 68.34 NO 0 9 month 34.17 0.00 0 34.17 ELIGIBLE

55  SHUBHANGI POPAT BAGUL 14-Jun-96 ST MSW 67.94 0 0 0 33.97 0 0 33.97 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

56 GAJANAN BHIMRAO TALEKAR 21-May-91 OPEN MSW 67.89 0 0 0 33.94 0 0 33.94 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

57 VIKRAM BABASAHEB BIDVE 11-Dec-92 OBC MSW 67.32 0 0 0 33.66 0 0 33.66 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

58 HANUMANT SHIVRAM MUNDE 1-Jun-93 OPEN MSW 67.11 33.55 0 33.55 ELIGIBLE NO Experices

59
PRIYANKA VILASRAON 

CHAPKE
6-May-97 OPEN MSW 66.28 33.14 0 33.14 ELIGIBLE

persentge 4 Sem-
66.28

60
PRIYANKA VILASRAON 

CHAPKE
6-May-97 OBC MSW 66.28 33.14 0 33.14 ELIGIBLE NO Experices

61
BHALAKE JAYSHREE 

BHAUKAKA
16-Sep-88 Open MSW 66.16 0 0 0 33.08 0 0 33.08 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

62 AVINASH RAJENDRA BELEKAR 29-Jul-88 OBC MSW 65.83 0 0 0 32.92 0 0 32.92 ELIGIBLE
NO Experices 

certifcte  
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%

1 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

Merit 
No.

CANDIDATE NAME 

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

APPLYIN
G 

CATEGO
RY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET

C)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI
ON (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POS

T 

GRADUATIO
N, ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 
NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT ELIGIBLE

REMARK

63 SANTOSH SHIVAJI PAVARA 1-Jun-93 ST MSW 65.79 0 0 11 Month 32.90 0 0 32.90 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

64 SAGAR SAKHARAM PAWARA 16-Jan-94 ST MSW 65.75 0 0 0 32.88 0 0 32.88 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

65 VAISHALI LAXMAN BHOYE 22-Apr-25 ST MSW 64.64 0 0 0 32.32 0 0 32.32 ELIGIBLE NO Experices  

66 SHEETAL BHIMRAO AHIRRAO 3-Aug-92 OBC MSW 64.41 0 0 0 32.21 0 0 32.21 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

67 SAMEER DILIPRAO PAGAR 15-Sep-94 open MSW 64.20 0 0 0 32.10 0 0 32.10 ELIGIBLE
semi gov 
Experices

68 PRIYANKA ROHIT MALVE 29-Aug-95 OBC MSW 64.00 0 0 0 32.00 0 0 32.00 ELIGIBLE
NO Experices , 

CGPA

69 MINAKSHI KIRAN GAVIT 25-Mar-97 ST MSW 63.00 0 0 0 31.50 0 0 31.50 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

70 GANESH PRABHAKAR MORE 6-Sep-97 OPEN MSW 62.68 NO 0 0 31.34 0.00 NO 31.34 ELIGIBLE
Gov. Experience 
certificate Not 

attach

71 SHASHIBHUSHAN VIKAS 29-Apr-94 OBC MSW 62.34 0 0 0 31.17 0 0 31.17 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

72 SWATI GANGADHAR THAKARE 14-Dec-94 ST MSW 62.29 NO 0 0 31.14 0.00 0 31.14 ELIGIBLE
NO Experices 
CGP  conver 

petstge  letter to 

73 DEVYANI KRUSHNA MAHAJAN 16-Aug-84 OBC MSW 61.90 30.95 0 30.95 ELIGIBLE NO Experices

74 RAHUL GULAB AHIRE 26-Jun-90 open MSW 61.29 0 0 0 30.64 0 0 30.64 ELIGIBLE
from niot full fill 

ex. Cer. Not

75 ROHINI VISHAL GOSAVI 2-Apr-87 NTB MSW 60.44 30.22 0 30.22 ELIGIBLE
DD NOT 

ATTACHED /  
Experience 
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%

1 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

Merit 
No.

CANDIDATE NAME 

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

APPLYIN
G 

CATEGO
RY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET

C)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI
ON (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POS

T 

GRADUATIO
N, ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / 
NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22

=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT ELIGIBLE

REMARK

76 SONAL SUBHASHRAO PAIKRAO 3-Nov-93 OPEN MSW 58.65 0 0 0 29.33 0 0 29.33 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

77 MEGHA SHRAWAN KORETI 21-Nov-89 ST MSW 58.00 29.00 0 29.00 ELIGIBLE NO Experices

78 SHUBHAM KISHOR PAWAR 10-Jun-99 OBC MSW 57.64 0 0 0 28.82 0 0 28.82 ELIGIBLE NO Experices 

79 MANGAL VIKAS NAROTE 20-Jun-99 NT MSW #DIV/0! 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! ELIGIBLE
NO Experices 

CGPA 

80 SAKHUBAI DWVSING JADHAV 25-Oct-99 Open MSW #DIV/0! 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! ELIGIBLE
NO Experices  , 

CGPA

81 SWARALEE VIJAY KUBETKAR 15-May-00 OBC MSW #DIV/0! 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! ELIGIBLE
NO Experices  , 

CGPA

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  
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TOTAL APPLICATIONS - 59   ,   ELIGIBLE-   51     , NOT ELIGIBLE -8

%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1 Ravindra Gulab Sabale 24-Dec-97 Open DMLT 74.33 6 M 37.17 0.00 37.17 Eligible

2 Rutuja Ashok Pawar 14-Jul-03 Open DMLT 79.22 B SC 75.8 3 M 39.61 15.16 54.77 Eligible

3
Sangharsha Hiralal 

Bhalerao
20-Mar-00 SC DMLT 64.86 B SC 64.05 15 D 32.43 12.81 45.24 Eligible

4
Vishakha Ramprasad 

Rathod
0-Jan-00 Open 0 B SC 75 0 0.00 15.00 15.00 Not Eligible

Age Doc.Not 

attached

5 Kranti Bhatu Vende 29-Jun-95 Open DMLT 59.50 B SC 65 0 29.75 13.00 42.75 Eligible

6 Uzma Vaziuddin Shaikh 13-Sep-01 Open DMLT 66.00 B SC 75.5 2 Y 7 M 33.00 15.10 12 60.10 Eligible

7
Prathamesh Mahendra 

Kuwar
25-Apr-97 Open DMLT 62.88 B SC 54 0 31.44 10.80 42.24 Eligible

8 Aaditya Vijay Salve 27-Jan-02 SC DMLT 86.00 B SC 62.3 0 43.00 12.46 55.46 Eligible

9 Snehal Satish Talware 10-Feb-02 Open 0 B SC 78.1 0 0.00 15.62 15.62 Eligible

10 Vinod Pundalik Gaikwad 14-Feb-00 Open DMLT 65.44 B SC 58.25 0 32.72 11.65 44.37 Eligible

BASIC 

QUALIFICATI

ON AS 

ADVERTISEM

ENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,

ETC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ 

MASTER DIGREE/ 

POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 

QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALI- 

FICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+2

2=23)

_EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGOR

Y

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK

Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME - LAB TECHNICIAN

REVISED  ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIANCE

FOR

M 

NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST YEAR'S 

% OF BASIC 

QUALIFICAT

ION

1/5



%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BASIC 

QUALIFICATI

ON AS 

ADVERTISEM

ENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,

ETC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ 

MASTER DIGREE/ 

POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 

QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALI- 

FICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+2

2=23)

_EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGOR

Y

FOR

M 

NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST YEAR'S 

% OF BASIC 

QUALIFICAT

ION

11 Neha Mahesh Shewale 26-Oct-97 Open DMLT 90.00 B SC 62.68 3 M 45.00 12.54 57.54 Eligible

12 Pallavi Sanjay Bhosale 27-Jun-95 Open DMLT 60 M SC 52 0 30.00 10.40 40.40 Eligible

13 Gitanjali Dadaji Pawar 3-Jul-99 Open DMLT 75.56 B SC 61.91 0 37.78 12.38 50.16 Eligible

14 Bhushan Sharad Ingale 21-Jul-95 Open DMLT 89 B SC 61.31 2 Y 6 M 44.50 12.26 12 68.76 Eligible

15 Pooja Vitthal Bangarwad 10-Jan-94 Open DMLT 74.23 B SC 67.86 0 37.12 13.57 50.69 Eligible

16 Akash Ujwal Shelke 12-May-94 Open DMLT 68.18 1 Y 7 M 34.09 0.00 6 40.09 Not Eligible
No marksheet of 

DMLT

17 Sunil Khandu Gaikwad 9-Dec-97 ST 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 Eligible

18 Ravina Onkar Khaire 29-Jan-94 Open 0 B SC 67 3 M 0.00 13.40 13.40 Not Eligible
DMLT Marksheet 

not attached

19
Rushikesh Chandrakant 

Mahanor
7-Jun-03 Open DMLT 85.33 B SC 74.5 8 M 42.67 14.90 57.57 Eligible

20 Kirti Rakesh Pathak 4-Aug-99 Open DMLT 68 B SC 61 0 34.00 12.20 46.20 Eligible

21
Devendra Narayan 

Rathod
5-Mar-94 Open DMLT 60.86 B SC 64 2 y 30.43 12.80 12 55.23 Eligible

22 Rahul Sadashiv Nikam 9-Jun-95 SBC DMLT 70.6 8 Y 35.30 0.00 30 65.30 Eligible

23 Nutan Prakash Dhondge 25-Mar-99 Open DMLT 88.86 B SC 63.31 0 44.43 12.66 57.09 Eligible

24 Ankita Sakharam Aher 12-Jul-01 Open DMLT 75.62 B SC 79.5 11 M 37.81 15.90 53.71 Eligible

25
Bhushan Vishnupant 

Gavali
17-Aug-94 Open DMLT 68.5 B SC 62 3 Y 8 M 34.25 12.40 18 64.65 Eligible
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BASIC 

QUALIFICATI

ON AS 

ADVERTISEM

ENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,

ETC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ 

MASTER DIGREE/ 

POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 

QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALI- 

FICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+2

2=23)

_EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGOR

Y

FOR

M 

NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST YEAR'S 

% OF BASIC 

QUALIFICAT

ION

26 Vaishali Bapu Khairnar 1-Jun-97 Open DMLT 73 B SC 63 36.50 12.60 49.10 Not Eligible
Diploma, B Sc  

Marksheet  not 

Attached

27
Akshay Rajendra 

Nagpure
18-Jul-98 SBC DMLT 61.16 B SC 63.84 30.58 12.77 43.35 Eligible

28
Chetan Pandharinath 

Sonawane
17-Sep-97 Open DMLT 62.86 B SC 50.68 4 Y 5 M 31.43 10.14 24 65.57 Eligible

29
Ganesh Jagadish 

Shirsath
28-Aug-87 Open DMLT 51.73 B SC 62 25.87 12.40 38.27 Not Eligible

Age Bar, DD Amount 

low

30 Pooja Bhausaheb More 16-Aug-99 Open DMLT 71.14 B SC 64.31 35.57 12.86 48.43 Eligible

31 Pradnya Ashok Pagare 22-Aug-01 Open DMLT 61.5 B SC 73.45 3 M 30.75 14.69 45.44 Eligible

32 Pooja Bharat Patil 1-Apr-02 Open DMLT 70.78 B SC 64.95 2 Y 7 M 35.39 12.99 12 60.38 Eligible

33
Gayatri Dnyaneshwar 

Dhikale
26-Jun-03 Open 0 B SC 69 0.00 13.80 13.80 Eligible

34
Danish Seraj Ahmad 

Mohammad 
27-Feb-95 Open DMLT 60 B SC 53.89 10 Y 30.00 10.78 40.78 Eligible

35
Anwar Syed  Yousuf 

Syed
4-Jun-91 Open DMLT 75.25 2 Y 2 M 37.63 0.00 12 49.63 Eligible

36 Mansi Dhananjay Pawar 17-Aug-04 SC DMLT 67.89 B SC 73.4 33.95 14.68 48.63 Eligible

37
Tushar Shantaram 

Tribhuvan
28-Nov-97 Open DMLT 81.29 B SC 60.42 40.65 12.08 52.73 Eligible

38 Pooja Devidas Shirsath 22-Jan-00 Open DMLT 75.71 B SC 63.15 37.86 12.63 50.49 Eligible

3/5



%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BASIC 

QUALIFICATI

ON AS 

ADVERTISEM

ENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,

ETC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ 

MASTER DIGREE/ 

POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 

QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALI- 

FICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+2

2=23)

_EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGOR

Y

FOR

M 

NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST YEAR'S 

% OF BASIC 

QUALIFICAT

ION

39 Sumit Sahebrao Salunke 6-Jan-90 Open DMLT 75 B SC 81.47 4 M 9 D 37.50 16.29 53.79 Not Eligible Age Bar

40
Ankush Pralhadrao 

Bangar
24-Aug-97 Open DMLT 64.71 B SC 7 M 14 D 32.36 0.00 32.36 Eligible

41
Sushma Dnyaneshwar 

Wagh
12-May-96 Open DMLT 71.33 B SC 64.7 0 35.67 12.94 48.61 Eligible

42 Nikita Anil Joshi 22-Apr-00 Open DMLT 64.14 B SC 77.92 0 32.07 15.58 47.65 Eligible

43 Tejas Trambak Tupe 25-Nov-00 Open DMLT 85.57 B SC 67.36 3 Y 8 M 42.79 13.47 18 74.26 Eligible

44 Rupali Nivrutti Gaikwad 1-Jun-97 Open DMLT 81.43 B SC 61.89 1 Y 40.72 12.38 53.09 Eligible

45 Asha Sudam Sonawane 23-Mar-99 Open DMLT 87.62 B SC 58.47 5 Y 4 M 43.81 11.69 30 85.50 Eligible

46
Dnyaneshwar Hiraman 

Bagul
4-Apr-88 Open DMLT 68.33 1 Y 9 M 34.17 0.00 6 40.17 Eligible

47 Akshay Ajabrao Ghodake 23-Jul-96 Open DMLT 71.86 B SC 53.2 3 Y 1 M 35.93 10.64 18 64.57 Eligible

48
Sayali Shrikant 

Sonawane
8-May-05 Open DMLT 72.11 3 M 36.06 0.00 36.06 Eligible

49 Gunjan Milind Pawar 5-Apr-05 Open DMLT 72.28 0 0 0 36.14 0.00 36.14 Eligible

50 Saniya Asif Shaikh 12-Aug-02 Open DMLT 86.5 B SC 63.95 5 Y 43.25 12.79 30 86.04 Eligible

51 Sagar Onkar Bhandari 13-Mar-93 Open DMLT 90 0 0 6 M 45.00 0.00 45.00 Eligible
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BASIC 

QUALIFICATI

ON AS 

ADVERTISEM

ENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,

ETC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ 

MASTER DIGREE/ 

POST 

GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 

QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALI- 

FICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 

OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 

PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 

17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+2

2=23)

_EILIGIBLE/ 

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGOR

Y

FOR

M 

NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST YEAR'S 

% OF BASIC 

QUALIFICAT

ION

52 Amol Samadhan Ingle 6-Jun-89 SBC DMLT 67.71 0 0 0 33.86 0.00 33.86 Not Eligible Age Bar

53 Abarar Fayas Beg 5-Jul-01 SBC DMLT 61.16 1 y 30.58 0.00 6 36.58 Eligible

54
Shubhangi Dnyaneshwar 

Sonawane
15-Sep-99 SBC DMLT 80.2 B SC 61.42 0 40.10 12.28 52.38 Eligible

55
Kamlesh Dnyaneshwar 

Kapade
1-Jul-00 Open DMLT 76.11 0 0 0 38.06 0.00 38.06 Eligible DD Not Attached

56 Neha Prakash Nagpure 16-Nov-02 Open DMLT 87 0 0 0 43.50 0.00 43.50 Eligible DD Not Attached

57 Vaishnavi Manohar Raut 4-Sep-01 Open DMLT 81.22 B SC 72.29 0 40.61 14.46 55.07 Eligible DD Not Attached

58 Ganesh Rambhau Tayde 16-Jul-90 SBC DMLT 75.69 B SC 61.58 0 37.85 12.32 50.16 Not Eligible Age Bar

59 Khatik Sahil Shaikh Jakir 7-Nov-02 Open DMLT 82.71 B SC 67.5 0 41.36 13.50 54.86 Eligible

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  
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TOTAL APPLICATIONS - 26 , ELIGIBLE - 20, NOT ELIGIBLE - 6

%

2 3 12 17 18 19 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

1
Vikram Madhavrao 
Gaikawd 

20-Aug-98 Open 50.62 Yes 77.5 0 0 0 38.75 0.00 0 38.75 EILIGIBLE

2
Pratiksha 
Purushottam Ingale

1-Jun-99 Open 56.46 Yes 400 MSW 77.15 0 200.00 15.43 0 215.43 EILIGIBLE

3
Jissica Thomas 
Dongarwar

11-Apr-98 Open 71.54 Yes 72.5 B.sc 85.25 11 Month 36.25 17.05 0 53.30 EILIGIBLE

4
Sudarshan Arjun 
Sanap

26-Feb-04 Open 74 Yes 61.5 0 0 0 30.75 0.00 0 30.75 EILIGIBLE

5
Pranya Gajanan 
Surjuse

26-Aug-04 Open 52.17 Yes 60 0 0 0 30.00 0.00 0 30.00 EILIGIBLE

6
Prachi Ratan 
Kambale

17-Aug-04 Open 81.67 Yes #DIV/0! B.com 67.83 0 #DIV/0! 13.57 0 #DIV/0! NO EILIGIBLE
PMW Markshhet 

Not Attach

7
Swapnil Santosh 
Wakle

12-Dec-99 Open 71.23 Yes 77.25 M.Com 60.87 0 38.63 12.17 0 50.80 EILIGIBLE

8 Vivek Balu Markad 26-Jan-02 Open 82.67 Yes 56 0 28.00 0.00 28.00 EILIGIBLE
GOV.EXP.1 MONTH  

CERTIFICET NO ATTACH

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK
Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME - PARAMEDICAL WORKER NLEP ( PMW)

REVISED ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIANCE

FORM 
NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
22*50%)

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 
CATEGORY

HSC %

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET
C)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.24)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22=2

3)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT ELIGIBLE

REMARK

1/3



%

2 3 12 17 18 19 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

FORM 
NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
22*50%)

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 
CATEGORY

HSC %

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET
C)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.24)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22=2

3)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT ELIGIBLE

REMARK

9
Phad  Mahesh 
Nivrutu

11-Nov-96 Open 49.84 NO #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! NO EILIGIBLE
Bassic 

QUALIFICATION 
Not

10 Milind  Vikas Wagh 26-May-04 Open 71.83 Yes 59 29.50 0.00 - 29.50 EILIGIBLE Privet Exp.1 Year

11
Shivkanya Sachin 
Thorat

15-Jul-90 Open 41.00 Yes 59.5
1 Year 1 
Month

29.75 0.00 6 35.75 EILIGIBLE

12
Karan Sanjay 
Pardeshi 

16-Mar-03 Open 76.5 Yes 70 35.00 0.00 0 35.00 EILIGIBLE

13
Pramod Gajanan 
Hade

14-Sep-99 Open 70.46 Yes 68.75 BA 61.46
1 Year 5 
Month

34.38 12.29 0 46.67 EILIGIBLE
GOV.EXP.1 MONTH  

CERTIFICET NO ATTACH

14
Ajaykumar Devidas 

Daphade
28-Feb-97 Open 35.00 Yes 83.5 B.sc 52.25 - 41.75 10.45 0 52.20 EILIGIBLE

15
Pratik Prakash 
Solanke

26-Apr-05 Open 66.5 Yes 51.5 B.Com 52.5 1 Month 25.75 10.50 0 36.25 EILIGIBLE

16
Diplai Sharad 
Badgujar

4-Nov-02 Open 79.33 Yes #DIV/0! B.sc. 58.6
4 Years 3 

Month 
#DIV/0! 11.72 18 #DIV/0! NO EILIGIBLE

PMW Markshhet 
Not Attach

17
Pradnya Prakashrao 
Solanke

26-Aug-05 Open 73.00 Yes 91 B.com 65.33 5 Month 45.50 13.07 0 58.57 EILIGIBLE

18 Sunil Baburao Dhotre 13-May-98 Open 48.77 Yes #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 0 #DIV/0! NO EILIGIBLE
PMW Markshhet 

Not Attach/ DD Not 

2/3



%

2 3 12 17 18 19 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

FORM 
NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
22*50%)

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 
CATEGORY

HSC %

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ET
C)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.24)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22=2

3)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT ELIGIBLE

REMARK

19
Akshay Madhukar 
Pachghare

11-Nov-97 Open 49.38 Yes #DIV/0! M.A 60.00 5 Month #DIV/0! 12.00 0 #DIV/0! NO EILIGIBLE
PMW Markshhet 

Not Attach

20
Supriya Shantaram 
Badwaik

14-Jul-06 Open 54.83 Yes 60.00 15 Day 30.00 0.00 0 30.00 EILIGIBLE

21
Shravan Pandurang 
Gangekar

14-Oct-03 Open 81.00 Yes 68.00 SI 93.57 6 Month 34.00 18.71 0 52.71 EILIGIBLE

22 Ganesh Sugriv Phad 7-Aug-99 Open 72.46 Yes 73.00 B.A. 63.00 36.50 12.60 49.10 EILIGIBLE

23
Shashikant Padmakar 
Kamble

2-Jul-07 Open 73.17 Yes 69 34.50 0.00 - 34.50 NO EILIGIBLE

Demand Draft  Not 
attached, submit 
within objection 

period

24 Kiran Sanjabrao Pole 26-Aug-98 Open 56.46 Yes 52.5 26.25 0.00 26.25 EILIGIBLE

25
Swapnil Ashok 
Mahajan

15-Jul-97 Open 58.15 Yes 62.5 B.A. 53.67 31.25 10.73 41.98 EILIGIBLE

26
Swati Madhukar 
Hanmante

10-May-89 Open 46.17 Yes 63 B.com 66.50 31.50 13.30 44.80 EILIGIBLE

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  
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TOTAL APPLICATIONS - 191   ,   ELIGIBLE- 140       , NOT ELIGIBLE - 51

%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 30 31

1 Pawar Neha Laxman 21-Apr-00 ST D Pharm 78.50 4 Month 39.25 0.00 39.25 Eligible

2
Gaikwad Darshan 

Chandar
21-May-98 ST B Pharm 62.08 M Pharm 71.52 31.04 14.30 45.35 Eligible

3
Sable Tejaswini 

Yashwant
20-Mar-95 Open B Pharm 66.96 3 Y 2 M 33.48 0.00 18 51.48 Eligible

4
Kadam Akash 

Digambar
26-Jul-94 Open D Pharm 93.60 46.80 0.00 46.80 Eligible

5
Patil Poonam 

Yogesh
3-Dec-98 Open D Pharm 72.10 M Pharm 77.24 11 M 36.05 15.45 51.50 Eligible

6
Dhum Indrayani 

Jagan
4-Jun-97 ST D Pharm 66.20 33.10 0.00 33.10 Eligible

7
Tarware Kishor 

Purushottam
13-Feb-95 ST D Pharm 60.20 30.10 0.00 30.10 Eligible

8
Pardhi Priyanka 

Pravin
26-Jun-01 ST D Pharm 81.40 40.70 0.00 40.70 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

9 Ahire Chetan Bapu 3-Mar-95 ST D Pharm 59.36 29.68 0.00 29.68 Eligible

10
Gabhale Vijay 

Nivrutti
24-Dec-00 ST D Pharm 86.30 3 Y 11 M 43.15 0.00 18 61.15 Eligible

11
Jadhav Hemraj 

Tukaram
19-Aug-98 ST B Pharm 58.58 29.29 0.00 29.29 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

12
Malghare Manoj 

Bhaskar
7-Apr-99 ST D Pharm 68.80 34.40 0.00 34.40 Eligible

13
Mahale Saroj 

Tukaram
18-Feb-99 ST D Pharm 72.90 36.45 0.00 36.45 Eligible

14
Pachore Akanksha 

Balasaheb
31-Dec-01 Open B Pharm 76.40 38.20 0.00 38.20 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate
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15
Bagul Vandana 

Ramesh
26-Apr-02 ST D Pharm 55.90 3 M 27.95 0.00 27.95 Eligible

16
Jadhav Sujita 

Ramchandra
19-Jul-92 ST D Pharm 72.80 B Pharm 62.06 1 Y 7 M 36.40 12.41 6 54.81 Eligible

17
Pawar Varsha 

Vjjeinlal
17-Apr-91 ST B Pharm 59.31 8 M 29.65 0.00 29.65 Eligible

18 Gade Siddhi Nivrutti 19-Jul-04 SC D Pharm 78.45 39.23 0.00 39.23 Not Eligible
No Registration council 

certificate

19
Shembde Tukaram 

Vishnu
27-Jun-98 Open D Pharm 58.10 29.05 0.00 29.05 Eligible

20
Ramole Devyani 

Umesh
2-Dec-95 Open D Pharm 64.70 32.35 0.00 32.35 Eligible

21
Sahare Yogesh 

Narayan
28-Dec-97 ST  D Pharm #DIV/0! 11 M #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! Not Eligible

Marksheet Not 

Attachment

22 Thorat Nilima Kailas 5-Sep-94 Open D Pharm 55.10 5 Y 10 M 27.55 0.00 30 57.55 Eligible

23 Gade Suraj Ashok 17-Dec-93 Open B Pharm 61.58 M Pharm 70.11 1 Y 2 M 30.79 14.02 6 50.81 Eligible

24
Dandge Mayuri 

Narayan
13-Oct-04 SC D Pharm 70.18 35.09 0.00 35.09 Eligible

25
Ghangurde 

Anirudha Sanjay
30-Nov-01 Open B Pharm 70.61 35.31 0.00 35.31 Eligible

26
Patil Rohit 

Ramkrishna
7-Jan-02 Open B Pharm 72.83 1 Y 36.42 0.00 6 42.42 Eligible

27
Kothawade Vinay 

Ravindra
26-Aug-97 Open B Pharm 61.86 M Pharm 67.56 30.93 13.51 44.44 Eligible

28
Tadvi Shakuntala 

Bajirav
1-May-99 ST D Pharm 81.10 4 Month 40.55 0.00 40.55 Eligible

29
Jadhav Nilesh 

Kamalakar
26-Sep-98 ST B Pharm 69.83 34.92 0.00 34.92 Eligible

30
Khairnar Namrata 

Jitendra
26-Sep-98 Open B Pharm 65.47 M Pharm 79.72 32.74 15.94 48.68 Eligible
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31
Shirode Dhanshree 

Yogesh
29-May-02 Open B Pharm 79.91 39.95 0.00 39.95 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

32
Aleemuddin Moeen 

Shaikh
30-Sep-00 Open D Pharm 80.50 B Pharm 40.25 0.00 40.25 Eligible

33
Gangurde Sayli 

Amol
13-Jul-95 Open D Pharm 52.70 26.35 0.00 26.35 Eligible

34
Hdabe Sadashiv 

Manikrao
17-Sep-02 Open D Pharm 55.10 27.55 0.00 27.55 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

35
Chavan Chhaya 

Murlidhar
8-Nov-98 Open D Pharm 66.00 5 M 33.00 0.00 33.00 Eligible

36
Gunwant Sakshi 

Anil
16-Nov-00 Open B Pharm #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

37
Gangurde Nikita 

Jayvant
17-Nov-01 Open B Pharm 69.00 34.50 0.00 34.50 Eligible

38
Daberao Ujjwal 

Devsing
24-Mar-01 ST D Pharm 75.50 B Pharm 66.31 37.75 13.26 51.01 Eligible

39
Daberao Dipak 

Devsing
18-May-98 ST B Pharm 75.42 M Pharm 57.68 37.71 11.54 49.24 Eligible

40
Malghare Devyani 

Vitthal
19-Aug-97 ST D Pharm 72.50 B Pharm 60 3 M 36.25 12.00 48.25 Eligible

41
Chaudhari Avinash 

Digambar
25-Apr-93 ST D Pharm 75.10 3 Y 3 M 37.55 0.00 18 55.55 Eligible

42 Bhoye Ganesh Gopal 1-Jun-93 ST D Pharm 54.64 27.32 0.00 27.32 Eligible

43 Valvi Motya Vijay 19-Sep-93 ST D Pharm 51.10 1 Y 6 M 25.55 0.00 6 31.55 Eligible

44
Waghere Ujjwala 

Dilip
5-Nov-98 ST D Pharm 72.70 B Pharm 74 36.35 14.80 51.15 Eligible

45
Aher Pratibha 

Sameer
2-Nov-94 Open B Pharm 55.25 27.63 0.00 27.63 Eligible

46
Sali Varsha 

Chandrakant
31-May-91 SBC B Pharm 56.50 28.25 0.00 28.25 Eligible
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47
Bhoye Surendra 

Hiraman
1-Jun-99 ST B Pharm 68.64 3 Y 1 M 34.32 0.00 18 52.32 Eligible

48 Mahale Hema Bharat 27-Nov-91 ST B Pharm 56.33 3 Y 11 M 28.17 0.00 18 46.17 Eligible

49 Tajane Prachi Sharad 27-Nov-01 OBC D Pharm 86.50 43.25 0.00 43.25 Not Eligible
Council Certificate Not 

Attachment

50
Sonawane Gaurav 

Sainath
18-Jul-98 Open D Pharm 63.20 5 Y 31.60 0.00 30 61.60 Eligible

51
Ahire Ravindra 

Dadaji
27-May-99 Open D Pharm 84.50 3 Y 11 M 42.25 0.00 18 60.25 Eligible

52
Suryawanshi 

Shubham Jaywant
10-Mar-00 Open D Pharm 80.20 1 Y 40.10 0.00 6 46.10 Eligible

53
Bhoye Pramila 

Rajesh
14-May-92 ST B Pharm 55.00 1 Y 6 M 27.50 0.00 6 33.50 Eligible

54 Borse Pushpak Dilip 16-Jan-02 Open D Pharm 78.70 B Pharm 39.35 0.00 39.35 Eligible

55
Kumavat Shubham 

Narayan
19-Oct-00 Open B Pharm #DIV/0! M Pharm #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

56
Koli Rushikesh 

Vijay
2-Sep-02 Open B Pharm 72.89 36.44 0.00 36.44 Eligible

57
Koli Rushikesh 

Vijay
2-Sep-02 SBC B Pharm 72.89 36.44 0.00 36.44 Eligible

58 Aher Sakshi Sharad 27-Nov-00 Open D Pharm 99.40 B Pharm 80.49 49.70 16.10 65.80 Eligible

59
Gawade Rushikesh 

Ankush
15-Feb-00 OBC D Pharm 74.80 37.40 0.00 37.40 Eligible

60
Pawar Ajinkya 

Ramesh
7-Dec-02 Open D Pharm 81.70 40.85 0.00 40.85 Eligible

61
Bhoye Ramila 

Shantiram
11-Nov-01 ST D Pharm 71.10 B Pharm 35.55 0.00 35.55 Eligible

62
Ghare Snehal 

Pramod
2-May-01 ST D Pharm 77.00 38.50 0.00 38.50 Eligible
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63
Amzire Abhijeet 

Krishnarao
29-May-03 B Pharm #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

64
Gangurde Pooja 

Krishna
20-Apr-87 ST D Pharm 65.40 B Pharm 59.59 4 Y 4 M 32.70 11.92 24 68.62 Eligible

65 Patil Swati Rajendra 24-Jun-98 Open D Pharm 73.60 36.80 0.00 36.80 Eligible

66
Deore Yogesh 

Prakash
11-Jun-99 OPEN D.Pharm 74.80 1Y2M 37.40 0.00 6 43.40 Eligible

67
Kothavade Kavita 

Khushal
6-Nov-90 OBC D.Pharm 76.40 B.Pharm 65.4 3Y 38.20 13.08 18 69.28

Not 

Eligible
Renewal Not Attched

68 Bhoye Nitin Keshav 13-Feb-96 ST B.Pharm 65.56 M.Pharm 58.16
5m 

28days
32.78 11.63 44.41

Not 

Eligible
Renewal Not Attched

69
Gavit Darshana 

Giridhar
11-Mar-05 ST D.Pharm 59.18 29.59 0.00 29.59

Not 

Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

70 Aher Rohan Ramesh 5-Feb-91 OPEN D.Pharm 58.60 29.30 0.00 29.30 Eligible

71
Mutadak Rahul 

Murlidhar
7-Oct-00 OPEN B.Pharm 63.13 M.Pharm 68 31.57 13.60 45.17 Eligible

72 Gavli Rohini Ashok 24-Jan-99 ST D.Pharm 72.00 3y 36.00 0.00 18 54.00 Eligible

73
Maske Komal 

Madhukarrao
9-Mar-90 Open D.Pharm 65.90 B.Pharm 57.92 32.95 11.58 44.53 Eligible

74 Pagar Manisha Dilip 23-Sep-92 OPEN D.Pharm 60.10 B.Sc. Chem 61.89 30.05 12.38 42.43 Eligible

75
Bhadane Darshan 

Manohar
11-Oct-00 OPEN D.Pharm 54.78 5M 27.39 0.00 27.39

Not 

Eligible

Registration not 

Attached 

B.pharm Final Year 

Mark 54.78% 

Candidate mention on 

Application form 69.26

76
Kokani Sharad 

Rohidas
13-Dec-92 ST D.Pharm 66.10 5y 5M 33.05 0.00 30 63.05 Eligible
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77
Deshmukh 

Vaishnavi Babanrao
23-Oct-01 OPEN B.Pharm 70.59 35.30 0.00 35.30 Eligible

78
Pawara Satish 

Gulab
1-Jun-91 ST B.Pharm 61.48 5y 5M 30.74 0.00 30 60.74 Eligible

79
Ritthe Ramdas 

Vitthal
3-Aug-98 ST D.Pharm 49.00 24.50 0.00 24.50 Eligible

80
Kokani Priti 

Subhash
24-Aug-02 ST B.Pharm 73.04 36.52 0.00 36.52 Eligible

81
Gawai Pavan 

Shankar
10-Jun-98 SC D.Pharm 69.60 34.80 0.00 34.80 Eligible

82
Ingle Prathamesh 

Gajanan
1-Jan-01 SBC D.Pharm 65.18 32.59 0.00 32.59 Eligible

83
Pader Kalyani 

Savaliram
14-Jun-96 ST B.Pharm 67.83 1Y6M 33.92 0.00 6 39.92 Eligible

84
Kawar Yogita 

Jayram
11-Jul-97 ST D.Pharm 54.20 1Y2M 27.10 0.00 6 33.10 Eligible

85
Bairagi Sakshi 

Kishor
6-Feb-02 Open B.Pharm 76.40 9M 38.20 0.00 38.20 Eligible

86
Kulkarni Kalyani 

Sandip
30-Jun-03 EWS D.Pharm 69.55 34.77 0.00 34.77

Not 

Eligible

No Council 

Registration, B.Pharm 

Document Attached 

but no any information 

mentioned on form

87
Khotare Umesh 

Kashinath
17-Dec-02 ST D.Pharm 53.90 26.95 0.00 26.95 Eligible

88
Gujar shubham 

Vinod
28-Aug-02 OPEN B.Pharm 71.50 2Y3M 35.75 0.00 12 47.75 Eligible
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89
Kokate Pranjal 

Pravin
4-Apr-05 OPEN D.Pharm #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

90
Shital Vishwasrao 

Shewale
6-Jun-88 Open D.Pharm 72.30 B.Pharm 74.55 8Y2M 36.15 14.91 30 81.06 Eligible

91 Valvi Lagis Kanji 25-Jun-02 ST D.Pharm 81.27 40.64 0.00 40.64
Not 

Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

92
More Nikhil 

Bhaskar
5-Mar-02 OBC D.Pharm 68.45 34.23 0.00 34.23

Not 

Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

93
Mandale Jyoti 

Rajesh
18-Oct-95 Open D.Pharm 77.10 B.Pharm 56.83 38.55 11.37 49.92 Eligible

94
Suryawanshi Anuja 

Krishna
3-Dec-98 Open D.Pharm 62.10 6M 31.05 0.00 31.05 Eligible

95
Ahire Harshata 

Alkesh 
22-Mar-94 OPEN B.Pharm 64.92 32.46 0.00 32.46

Not 

Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

96
Chaudhari Rakesh 

Kisan
28-Mar-95 ST D.Pharm 59.50 1Y 2m 29.75 0.00 6 35.75 Eligible

97
Dalavi Yashwant 

Krushna
17-May-01 ST D.Pharm 69.30 34.65 0.00 34.65 Eligible

98
Shaikh Taskeen 

Asif
17-Dec-01 OPEN D.Pharm 72.40 36.20 0.00 36.20 Eligible

99 Shaikh Sadaf Aayaz 10-Oct-98 OPEN D.Pharm 81.50 B.Pharm 83.85 5M 40.75 16.77 57.52 Eligible

100
Gaikvad Vrushali 

Kashinath
30-Mar-01 ST B.Pharm 63.00 31.50 0.00 31.50

Not 

Eligible

SGPA 6.63 63.1%, No 

Registration council 

certificate

101
Mahale Rohini 

Dnyaneshwar
16-Nov-98 Open D.Pharm 74.80 37.40 0.00 37.40

Not 

Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate
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102
Chavan Sonali 

Prabhakar
29-Dec-02 ST B.Pharm 73.00 36.50 0.00 36.50

Not 

Eligible

SGPA 7.76 73.72%, No 

Registration council 

certificate

103
Waghchaure 

Rutika Bapu
17-Nov-00 OPEN B.Pharm 70.31 M.Pharm 73.87 35.16 14.77 49.93 Eligible B.Pharm SGPA 7.99

104
Gaikwad Jagruti 

Kashinath
2-Mar-00 ST D.Pharm 75.70 B.Pharm 62 37.85 12.40 50.25 Eligible

105
Gangurde Jyotsna 

Hiraman
13-May-01 Open D.Pharm 98.50 B.Pharm 81.15 1Y 8M 49.25 16.23 6 71.48 Eligible

106
Dube Akshada 

Rajesh
11-Jul-98 Open B.Pharm 68.44 34.22 0.00 34.22

Not 

Eligible

B.Pharm Final Year 

Mark79 % Candidate 

mention in form 

68.44%, No 

Registration council 

certificate

107
Raut Archana 

Pandharinath
22-Dec-04 ST D.Pharm 56.64 28.32 0.00 28.32

Not 

Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

108 Jadhav Jayesh Ulaji 8-Mar-94 ST B.Pharm 62.42 31.21 0.00 31.21 Eligible

109
Bargal Pooja 

Dnyaneshwar
12-Oct-99 Open D.Pharm 77.60 B.Pharm 38.80 0.00 38.80

Not 

Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

110
Mahale Ankita 

Devchand
23-Sep-99 ST B.Pharm #DIV/0! M.Pharm #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

111
Gangurde Gokuli 

Vijay
20-Sep-96 ST D.Pharm 65.50 B.Pharm 61 5 M 32.75 12.20 44.95 Eligible

112
Bhure Suyog 

Pundlikrao
13-May-97 OBC B.Pharm 72.27 M.Pharm 61.7 36.13 12.34 48.47 Eligible

113 Main Vaibhav Nitin 16-Jun-00 Open B.Pharm 78.82 39.41 0.00 39.41 Eligible
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%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 30 31

FOR

M 

NO.

CANDIDATE 

NAME 

LAST 

YEAR'S 

% OF 

BASIC 
BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYIN

G 

CATEGO

RY

BASIC 

QUALIFICATION 

 AS 

ADVERTISEMEN

T (DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,E

TC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI

ON (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION

, ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFIC

ATION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 

QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS 

FOR HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO

N OF 

CONCERN 

POST 

(COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS 

FOR GOVT. 

EXP. ( PER 

YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 

COLUMN 

NO. 17)

TOTAL ( 

20+21+22=23)

_EILIGIB

LE/ NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK

114

Sonawane 

Rushikesh 

Digamber

30-Mar-99 Open D.Pharm 99.30 B.Pharm 76 1Y 5M 49.65 15.20 6 70.85 Eligible

115
Pagare Shubham 

Mahendra
31-Oct-96 Open D.Pharm 86.80 3M 43.40 0.00 43.40 Eligible

116
Pawara Sunil 

Lalsing
29-May-96 ST B.Pharm 58.58 1Y 4M 29.29 0.00 6 35.29

Not 

Eligible
Renewal not Attached

117
Kardile Bhumika 

Dattatray
26-Dec-01 Open D.Pharm 82.80 B.Pharm 77 41.40 15.40 56.80

Not 

Eligible

No Registration 

council certificate

118
Suryawanshi Priti 

Bhaidas
16-Jul-02 ST B.Pharm 70.00 35.00 0.00 35.00

Not 

Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

119
Bhavar Gayatri 

Balu
24-Apr-94 Open B.Pharm 62.00 M.Pharm 73.04 31.00 14.61 45.61 Eligible

120
Rathod Vishal 

Chandansing
8-Jun-01 ST B.Pharm 72.06 M.Pharm 36.03 0.00 36.03 Eligible

121
Prajapat Sagar 

Jivaram
23-Dec-96 OBC D.Pharm 44.40 22.20 0.00 22.20 Eligible

122
Pandure Surekha 

Ishwar
4-Jul-00 Open B.Pharm 74.80 37.40 0.00 37.40

Not 

Eligible

Marksheet Not 

Attached, No 

Registration council 

certificate

123
Pardeshi Aditi 

Kailassing
17-Aug-03 Open D.Pharm 85.18 42.59 0.00 42.59

Not 

Eligible

Marksheet Not 

Attached

124
Bhavsar Aditya 

Santosh
16-Dec-01 Open B.Pharm 64.06 32.03 0.00 32.03 Eligible

Registration 

Application Attached 

B.Pharm CGPA 7.55

125
Ubale Sakshi 

Chandrakant
16-Feb-00 Open D.Pharm 93.20 B.pharm 75 46.60 15.00 61.60 Eligible

126
Gaikwad 

Shubhangi Laxman
24-Feb-01 ST B.Pharm 68.04 34.02 0.00 34.02 Eligible

Mark given in Credit 

Point 7.29
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GRADUATION,E

TC)

RELEVANT 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI

ON (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 
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_EILIGIB

LE/ NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK

127
Bhusare Darshana 

Pradip
29-Jul-02 ST B.Pharm 74.00 37.00 0.00 37.00

Not 

Eligible

7th sem 439.2+8th 

sem407 mark=841 out 

of 1150 but Candidate 

mention on form only 

last sem mark Total  

B.Pharm 3Y Mark-

3934/5300, No 

Registration council 

certificate

128
Sonawane Rahul 

Sushil
31-Mar-98 Open D.Pharm 79.10 3M 39.55 0.00 39.55 Eligible

129
Gavit Manoj 

Kashinath
2-Jun-00 ST B.Pharm 71.22 M.Pharm 59.36 35.61 11.87 47.48 Eligible

130
Bhugawadya Rohit 

Athan
5-Apr-01 ST D.Pharm 68.80 34.40 0.00 34.40 Eligible

131
Vikarant Kewal 

Jadhav
9/29/1988 Open B.Pharm 59.05 8 M 29.52 0.00 29.52 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

132
Vishal Kailas 

Sangale
6/1/2003 Open

B.Pharm 7.07 

CGPA
67.17 0 33.59 0.00 33.59 Eligible

133
Namrata Sudam 

Patare
6/3/1993 Open B.Pharm 57.83 0 28.92 0.00 28.92 Eligible

134
Tejaswini Waman 

Bahiram
8/4/2002 ST B.Pharm 70.49 1 Y 35.25 0.00 6 41.25 Eligible

135 Saba Ashpak Kadri 8/22/2002 SBC D.Pharm 75.30
B.Pharm 

7.06CGPA
67.07 0 37.65 13.41 51.06 Eligible

136
Snehal Ravindra 

Valvi
9/14/2000 ST D.Pharm 77.80 0 38.90 0.00 38.90 Eligible

137
Vipul Ramesh 

Panpatil
5/19/1996 Open B.Pharm 59.03 3 Y 8 M 29.51 0.00 18 47.51 Eligible

138
Sayali Dipak 

Sonawane
5/7/2002 OBC D.Pharm 57.70 3 M 28.85 0.00 28.85 Eligible

139
Kartik Kishor 

Chawhal
2/14/2002 Open D.Pharm 58.20 0 29.10 0.00 29.10 Eligible

140 Nikita Bhaskar Yalij 3/1/1999 Open D.Pharm 94.70 3 Yr 8 M 47.35 0.00 18 65.35 Eligible

141
Sandip Rajendra 

Haygir
4/10/1997 Open D.Pharm 62.10 0 31.05 0.00 31.05 Eligible
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REMARK

142
Prachi Pralhad 

Shewale
3/21/2000 Open B.Pharm 82.00 M.Pharm 72.32 0 41.00 14.46 55.46 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

143
Hitesh Sharadrao 

Sangale
8/15/2001 Open B.Pharm 76.00 0 38.00 0.00 38.00 Eligible

144
Ashwinee Ravindra 

Bhamare
4/6/1994 Open B.Pharm 62.42 0 31.21 0.00 31.21 Eligible

145
Sagar Nandkishor 

Khaire
7/26/1992 Open B.Pharm 57.13 5 Yr.2M 28.56 0.00 30 58.56 Eligible

146 Bapu Divya Shinde 10/3/2003 Open D.Pharm 55.36 0 27.68 0.00 27.68 Eligible

147
Yashashri 

Gopichand Khatale
1/30/2003 Open B.Pharm 65.50 0 32.75 0.00 32.75 Eligible

148
Bhushan Balasaheb 

Khandekar
12/28/2000 Open D.Pharm 71.18 0 35.59 0.00 35.59 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

149
Gauri Ramanand 

Gosavi
4/2/1995 Open B.Pharm 68.92 0 34.46 0.00 34.46 Eligible

150
Manisha Shivaji 

Pawara
6/1/1997 ST D.Pharm 62.80 5 Yr 4M 31.40 0.00 30 61.40 Eligible

151
Jagdish Avinash 

Surve
7/20/1997 ST B.Pharm 67.30 0 33.65 0.00 33.65 Eligible

152
Harshata Ravindra 

Bagul
8/8/2002 SC D.Pharm 62.64 0 31.32 0.00 31.32 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

153
Akshay Rajendra 

Shinde
7/27/1996 Open B.Pharm 51.00 0 25.50 0.00 25.50 Eligible

154 Sayukta Vijay Palde 1/25/2001 Open D.Pharm 61.82 30.91 0.00 30.91 Not Eligible
No Registration council 

certificate

155 Gopal Dharma Valvi 7/20/1998 ST D.Pharm 64.30 2 Yr 2 M 32.15 0.00 12 44.15 Eligible

156
Sabiyanaaz Tasleem 

Shaikh
30-Jul-94 Open D.Pharm 70.10 0 35.05 0.00 35.05 Eligible

157 Raysing Sega Tadvi 1-Feb-95 ST B.Pharm 53.89 M.Pharm 73.33 3 Yr3 M 26.95 14.67 18 59.61 Eligible

158 Sneha Dilip Jadhav 30-Jun-89 Open D.Pharm 82.50 0 41.25 0.00 41.25 Eligible

159
Kunal Punam 

Pendkarkar
21-May-97 Open D.Pharm 79.90 0 39.95 0.00 39.95 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

160
Pratima Manohar 

Mahale
3-Aug-02 ST B.Pharm 73.82 0 36.91 0.00 36.91 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate
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161
Harshal Dilipray 

Chavan Sonar
17-Aug-01 OBC B.Pharm 79.10 0 39.55 0.00 39.55 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

162
Bhagyashree 

Surendra Sonawane
11-Jan-02 SC D.Pharm 87.40 B.Pharm 69.4 0 43.70 13.88 57.58 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

163 Shital Uttam Sahane 2-Jun-95 Open D.Pharm 56.40 1 Yr.3M. 28.20 0.00 6 34.20 Eligible

164
Pratibha Hiraman 

Chaudhari
18-Oct-95 ST D.Pharm 77.10 M.Pharm 65 3Yr.11 M. 38.55 13.00 18 69.55 Eligible

165 Megha Umesh Wagh 12-Jun-98 OBC D.Pharm 77.10 0 38.55 0.00 38.55 Not Eligible
No Registration council 

certificate

166
Dinesh Prakash 

Kotkat
11-May-91 Open D.Pharm 76.80 0 38.40 0.00 38.40 Eligible

167 Sonali Sanjay Ghuge 28-Sep-00 Open D.Pharm 72.50 36.25 0.00 36.25 Not Eligible
No Registration council 

certificate

168
Harshada 

Shantaram Patole
15-Jun-02 SC D.Pharm 80.00 B.Pharm 67.84 0 40.00 13.57 53.57 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

169
Pranjal Vinod Thorat

23-May-02 OBC B.Pharm 79.88 01M 39.94 0.00 39.94 Eligible

170
Rina Sham 

Chaudhari
22-Feb-03 ST D.Pharm 72.91 36.45 0.00 36.45 Eligible

171 Akash Kishor Pawar 19-Oct-00 Open D.Pharm 63.50 3Yr.  31.75 0.00 18 49.75 Eligible

172
Piyush Sanjay 

Kotkar
3-May-93 Open D.Pharm 62.80 31.40 0.00 31.40 Eligible

173
Dharamsing Bildar 

Pawara
12-Jan-91 ST D.Pharm 54.64 1Yr4M 27.32 0.00 6 33.32 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

174
Anil Kailash 

Gavande
22-Jun-00 Open B.Pharm 69.25 34.63 0.00 34.63 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

175
Prajwal Rajendra 

Wagh
3-Oct-01 Open D.Pharm 66.50 3Y2M 33.25 0.00 18 51.25 Eligible

176
Shailendra Arun 

Badhan
7-Jan-94 OBC D.Pharm 69.40 B.Pharm 54.75 2Y. 34.70 10.95 12 57.65 Eligible

177 Rahul  Motilal Bagul 5-Feb-02 ST D.Pharm 64.50 10M 32.25 0.00 32.25 Not Eligible
No Registration council 

certificate

178
Shriniket Gajanan 

Gadhave
9-May-01 Open B.Pharm 75.58 0 37.79 0.00 37.79 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

179
Dinesh Prabhakar 

Rathod
19-Feb-85 Open D.Pharm 94.40 0 47.20 0.00 47.20 Eligible
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180 Saim Rais Shaikh 25-Dec-00 Open D.Pharm 71.90 0 35.95 0.00 35.95 Eligible

181
Priyanka Sitaram 

Wanole
26-May-00 ST B.Pharm 74.96 1Y. 37.48 0.00 6 43.48 Eligible

182
Nusrat Shakur 

Shaikh
22-Apr-90 Open D.Pharm 66.82 0 33.41 0.00 33.41 Eligible

183
Mayuri Pravin 

Nikam
14-Oct-00 Open D.Pharm 95.10 B.Pharm 63.65 1Yr2M 47.55 12.73 6 66.28 Eligible

184 Om Vinod Kasar 20-Jan-03 Open B.Pharm 68.35 0 34.18 0.00 34.18 Eligible

185 Anis Ahmad Pathan 25-Jul-92 Open D.Pharm 72.70 12Yr7M 36.35 0.00 30 66.35 Eligible

186
Pavan Shivaji 

Pokalwad
20-Nov-96 ST D.Pharm 59.40 0 29.70 0.00 29.70 Eligible

187
Shaikh Akbar 

Azeem
20-Dec-91 Open D.Pharm 59.20 0 29.60 0.00 29.60 Eligible No DD

188
Yuvraj Bhaskaro 

Dhange
31-Jan-00 Open D.Pharm 85.40 B.Pharm 78.78 0 42.70 15.76 58.46 Not Eligible

No Registration council 

certificate

189 Ravindra M Gargi 15-May-01 Open B.Pharm 73.43 0 36.72 0.00 36.72 Eligible

190 Amol Umakant Mule 25-Feb-95 Open D.Pharm 84.80 0 42.40 0.00 42.40 Eligible

191 Vaishnavi K Jadhao 6-Jul-01 Open B.Pharm 71.67 0 35.83 0.00 35.83 Not Eligible
No Registration council 

certificate

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  
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TOTAL APPLICATIONS -  4  ,   ELIGIBLE-   3     , NOT ELIGIBLE -1

%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1
RAHUL JANARDAN 
SONAWANE

29-May-91 SC
DENTAL HYGIENIST 

CERTIFICATE 
COURSE

52.66
KBH DENTAL 

COLLEGE -14 YEARS
26.33 0.00 0 26.33 ELIGIBLE

2
RANI SUBHASHRAO 
NAGDIVE

19-Jun-94 SC
DIPLOMA IN 

DENTAL HYGIENIST
53.83

PRIVATE CLINIC 
EXPERIENCE

26.92 0.00 0 26.92 ELIGIBLE

3 KALPNA BALU GOMASE 20-Aug-97 NT-D
DIPLOMA IN 

DENTAL HYGIENIST
54

NOHP DENTAL 
ASSISTANT -2 

YEARS
27.00 0.00 12 39.00 ELIGIBLE 

4
SWAPNIL AVCHIRAO 
CHINCHOLE

13-Nov-95 OBC
DIPLOMA IN 

DENTAL HYGIENIST
49.33 NO EXPERIENCE 24.67 0.00 0 24.67

NOT 
ELIGIBLE

NO EXPERIENCE

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 
DEGREE / 

GRADUATION,ETC)

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. EXP / NHM 
EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N OF CONCERN 
POST (COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+2

2=23)

EILIGIBLE
/ NOT 

ELIGIBLE
REMARK

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 
CATEGORY

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK
Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME -  DENTAL HYGIENIST

REVISED ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER  OBJECTION COMPLIANCE (0 OBJECTION)

FOR
M 

NO.
CANDIDATE NAME 

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
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TOTAL APLLICATIONS - 20   ELIGIBLE - 0, NOT ELIGIBLE -20

Experience (10 

Marks)

a) For Govt. 

Experience-2 

marks for one year

 b) For Private 

Experience-1 

marks for one year

1 3 12 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 27 28

1 Vaishali Namdev Mohakar 24-May-01 B SC 84.59 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 71 42.30 14.20 56.50
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

2 Dayani Milind Pagare 21-May-99 B SC 74 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 79
4 Y

Technical
37.00 15.80 52.80

Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

3 Pallavi Sanjay Bhosale 27-Jun-95 B SC M SC Gen.Microboilogy 52 0.00 10.40 10.40
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

4 Prajkta Mangesh Jadhav 10-Nov-90 B SC 63.15 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 51.6 3 Y 1 M 31.58 10.32 41.90
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

5 Shaikh Parvez Shaikh Janimiyan 16-Nov-91 B SC 65.12 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 52.4 5 Y 32.56 10.48 43.04
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

6 Vrushali Vijay Suryawanshi 2-Jun-00 B SC 79.13 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 68.05 39.57 13.61 53.18
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

7 Sayali Digvijay Shinde 29-Dec-92 B SC 70.52 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 60.58 3 Y4 M 35.26 12.12 47.38
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

8 Nikita Subhash Nikam 12-Sep-98 B SC 72.73 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 80 2 Y 2 M 36.37 16.00 52.37
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

9 Mohini Rajendra Kulkarni 12-Feb-99 B SC 62.11 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 77.9 2 Y 11 M 31.06 15.58 46.64
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

10 Samradnyee Ashish Dafle 12-Oct-97 B SC 64.94
M SC Medical 

.Microboilogy
65 3 Y 1 Y 3 M 32.47 13.00 45.47

Not Eligible

No Experience

REVISED ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIENCE

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEME

NT 

(DIPLOMA/DE

GREE/GRADUA

TION,ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA

TION

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK

Recruitment Advertisement Lokmat, Aple Mahanagar No.07 /2025, Date -4/11/2025

POST NAME - MICROBIOLOGIST   (SPECIALIST)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFIC

ATION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM EXP

PRIVATE 

EXP

50 % OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFICA

TION 

( COLUMN 

16*50%)

20 % OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICAT

ION 

( COLUMN 

18*20%)

TOTAL 

MARKS

EILIGIBLE/ NOT 

ELIGIBLE

Sr. 

No.
CANDIDATE NAME 

RELEVANT HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION (DIGREE/ 

MASTER DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, ETC)

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)



Experience (10 

Marks)

a) For Govt. 

Experience-2 

marks for one year

 b) For Private 

Experience-1 

marks for one year

BASIC 

QUALIFICATIO

N AS 

ADVERTISEME

NT 

(DIPLOMA/DE

GREE/GRADUA

TION,ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA

TION

LAST 

YEAR'S % 

OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFIC

ATION

 GOVT. 

EXP / 

NHM EXP

PRIVATE 

EXP

50 % OF 

BASIC 

QUALIFICA

TION 

( COLUMN 

16*50%)

20 % OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFICAT

ION 

( COLUMN 

18*20%)

TOTAL 

MARKS

EILIGIBLE/ NOT 

ELIGIBLE

Sr. 

No.
CANDIDATE NAME 

RELEVANT HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION (DIGREE/ 

MASTER DIGREE/POST 

GRADUATION, ETC)

BIRTH DATE

(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

11 Ritika Dineshkumar Dhole 8-Aug-89 B SC 75 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 64.15
1 Y 11 M 

30 D
37.50 12.83 50.33

Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

12 Asha Shivram Sonawane 23-Mar-99 B SC 56.58 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 66.97 5 Y 4 M 28.29 13.39 41.68
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

13 Kanchan Sunil Yeolekar 16-Mar-91 B SC 77.26 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 75.5 7 Y 30 D 38.63 15.10 53.73
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

14 Priyanka Gautam Ahire 27-Jul-96 B SC 66.94 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 56.85 2 Y 8 M 33.47 11.37 44.84
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

15 Pratiksha Ravindra Ingale 14-Dec-01 B SC 76.6 1 Y 5 M 2 Y 2 M 38.30 38.30
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

16 Mamata Bhagwan Mhetre 27-Oct-96 B SC 70.54 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 66.88 3 Y 2 Y 6 M 35.27 35.27
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

17 Datta Baburao Phule 10-Jun-84 B SC 65.62 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 55.58 4 Y 7 M 3 Y 27.79 27.79
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

18 Raviraj Sopanrao Shelke 10-Apr-84 B SC 62.91 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 50.66 13 Y 10 M 2 Y 25.33 25.33
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

19 Ganesh Bansi Chakre 2-Jun-98 B SC 76.8 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 74.4 3 Y 9 M 38.40 14.88 53.28
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

20 Ganesh Rambhau Tayde 16-Jul-19 B SC 48.66 M SC Gen.Microboilogy 61.58 4 Y 6 M 24.33 12.32 36.65
Not Eligible

No Medical M SC

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  



TOTAL APPLICATIONS -21    ,   ELIGIBLE-  4      , NOT ELIGIBLE - 17

%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1 Ram  Motiram Pawar 1/Jan/92 NT-D M.S,W #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! NOT ELIGIBLE
No M A Clinical 

Psychologist & No  
RCI Registration

2 Sagar dadaji Bachhav 25/Sep/00 OBC M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 70.563 35.28 0.00 35.28 NOT ELIGIBLE
NO RCI  

Registration                   

3
Yogeshwari Dinesh 
Sonawane

4/May/99 OBC M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 87.375 43.69 0.00 43.69 NOT ELIGIBLE
NO RCI  

Registration                   

4
Harshali Bhalchandra 
Khairnar

29/Nov/95 OBC M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 76.5 38.25 0.00 38.25 NOT ELIGIBLE
NO RCI  

Registration                   

5 Rohit Uttam Malve 9/Mar/88 OBC/OPEN M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 60 PGDRP 64.17 30.00 12.83 42.83
ELIGIBLE  Of 

Per Education 
Qualification 

 RCI  Registration, 
P.G Diploma  in 
Rehabilitation 
Psychology .            

6
Yogesh Dhansing 
Jadhao

13/Apr/97 VJ-A M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! NOT ELIGIBLE

NO RCI  
Registration , M.A 

4th  Semester 
Marksheet Only                  

7 Mayuri Sandip Nikam 22/Feb/01 SC B.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 67.5 33.75 0.00 33.75 NOT ELIGIBLE
No M A Clinical 

Psychologist & No  
RCI Registration

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK
Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME -   Clinical Psychologist  (DMHP)

REVISED  ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIANCE

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

FOR
M NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 
APPLYING 
CATEGORY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ DEGREE 
/ GRADUATION,ETC)

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

LAST 
YEAR'S 
% OF 

REMARK

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 
OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 
NO.236)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22=

23)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

1/3



%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

FOR
M NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 
APPLYING 
CATEGORY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ DEGREE 
/ GRADUATION,ETC)

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

LAST 
YEAR'S 
% OF 

REMARK

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 
OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 
NO.236)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22=

23)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

8
Pooja Pandurang 
Vanjari

6/Nov/98 OPEN M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 97.875 PGDRP 69.1666667 48.94 13.83 62.77
ELIGIBLE  Of 

Per Education 
Qualification 

 RCI  Registration 
P.G Diploma  in 
Rehabilitation 
Psychology .                

9
Pooja Pandurang 
Vanjari

6/Nov/98 NT-D M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 97.875 PGDRP 69.1666667 48.94 13.83 62.77
ELIGIBLE  Of 

Per Education 
Qualification 

 RCI  Registration 
P.G Diploma  in 
Rehabilitation 
Psychology .               

10 Prakash Arjun Avhad 1/Jun/77 NT-D M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 55 27.50 0.00 27.50 NOT ELIGIBLE
NO RCI  

Registration                   

11
Dipali Chandrakant 
Rahane

15/Jun/82 OBC M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 57.125 28.56 0.00 - 28.56 NOT ELIGIBLE
Documents 

Incomplete,  NO RCI  
Registration 

12
Roshani Shankar 
Rathod

22/Jan/96 VJ-A (Banjari) B.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 55.733 27.87 0.00 - 27.87 NOT ELIGIBLE
NO  M.A   

(Psychology )  No 
RCI  Registration 

13 Anil Pralhad Rathod 16/Apr/92 VJ-A1 M.S,W #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 - #DIV/0! NOT ELIGIBLE

NO  M.A   

(Psychology )  No 
RCI  Registration 

14
Ajay Sheshrao 
Rathod

8/Jul/00 VJ-A M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) ##### #VALUE! 0.00 - #VALUE! NOT ELIGIBLE
NO RCI  

Registration                   

15
Nikita Bapusaheb 
Wakde

28/Apr/02 SEBC M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) ##### #VALUE! 0.00 - #VALUE! NOT ELIGIBLE
NO RCI  

Registration                   

16
Jadhav Sudhakar 
Kanhiram

6/May/83 VJ-A1 M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 60.5 30.25 0.00 - 30.25 NOT ELIGIBLE
NO RCI  

Registration                   

2/3



%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 
11-Mar-1985)

FOR
M NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 
APPLYING 
CATEGORY

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ DEGREE 
/ GRADUATION,ETC)

RELEVANT 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATIO
N (DIGREE/ 

MASTER 
DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, 

ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S % 

OF HIGHER 
QUALIFICA

TION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

LAST 
YEAR'S 
% OF 

REMARK

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 
21*50%)

20 MARKS FOR 
HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 
OF CONCERN 

POST (COLUMN 
NO.236)

MAX. 30 MARKS 
FOR GOVT. EXP. 

( PER YEAR 6 
MARKS) ( 

COLUMN NO. 
17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+22=

23)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

17
Supriya Sandip 
Shivsharan

17/Jul/97 SC M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 80.188 PGDRP 73.5 2 y 3 m 40.09 14.70 12 66.79
ELIGIBLE  Of 

Per Education 
Qualification 

 RCI  Registration 
P.G Diploma  in 
Rehabilitation 

Psychology              

18 Shital Bhimrao Borse 10/Mar/85 S.C M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 52.375 26.19 0.00 26.19 NOT ELIGIBLE
NO RCI  

Registration                   

19
Priti Durganesh 
Rathod

15/Dec/98 VJA M.S.W #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! NOT ELIGIBLE
NO  M.A   

(Psychology )  No 
RCI  Registration 

20
Pranay Bhale 
Prakash

12/Apr/92 OPEN M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 63.792 M.Phil 79.6 31.90 15.92 47.82 NOT ELIGIBLE
NO RCI  

Registration                   

21 Kishor Nandu Ghare 1/Jan/92 OPEN M.A (PSYCHOLOGY) 63.625 M.Phil 71 31.81 14.20 46.01 NOT ELIGIBLE
NO RCI  

Registration                   

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  
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TOTAL APPLICATIONS - 22   ,   ELIGIBLE- 8        , NOT ELIGIBLE - 14

%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

1
SANDEEP RANGRAO 

PAWAR
15-Mar-98 VJ (A) MSW 78.33 39.17 0.00 0 39.17

NOT 
ELIGIBLE

2 YR EXP NOT ATTACH

2
SHITAL GANESH 

CHAUDHARI
10-Apr-83 OPEN MSW 59.04

11 Yr,7 

Month
29.52 0.00 30 59.52

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

APPLYING CATEGORY NOT 

MATCH

3
RAM  MOTIRAM  

PAWAR
1-Jan-92 VJ (A) MSW 95.14 3 YR 47.57 0.00 18 65.57 ELIGIBLE

4
TANVIR NAWAB 

MANSURI
5-May-79 OPEN MSW 63.50 31.75 0.00 0 31.75

NOT 
ELIGIBLE

APPLYING CATEGORY NOT 

MATCH (2 Yr EXP NOT 
ATTACH)

5
SHITAL BHIMRAO 

AHIRRAO
3-Aug-92 OBC MSW 64.39 32.19 0.00 0 32.19

NOT 
ELIGIBLE

APPLYING CATEGORY NOT 

MATCH (2 Yr EXP NOT 

ATTACH)

6
PAYAL NANDKISHOR 

GAUD
8-Jun-89 OPEN MSW 62.21

3 YR 4 

MONTH
31.11 0.00 18 49.11

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

APPLYING CATEGORY NOT 

MATCH

7
ISHA BHAGWAN 

GAIKWAD
2-Mar-01 VJ (A) MSW 71.44 35.72 0.00 0 35.72 ELIGIBLE

2 YR 7 MONTH PRIVATE 
EXP

LAST 
YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT HIGHER 

QUALIFICATION 
(DIGREE/ MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, ETC)

LAST 

YEAR'S 
% OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFI
CATION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS 
FOR HIGHER 

QUALIFICATI
ON OF 

CONCERN 

POST 
(COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 
MARKS FOR 

GOVT. EXP. ( 
PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 
COLUMN 
NO. 17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+2

2=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK
BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 
CATEGORY

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, DISTRICT HEALTH SOCIETY NASHIK
Recruitment Advertisement No.07/2025, Date -03/11/2025

POST NAME - MEDICAL SOCIAL WORKER

REVISED ELIGIBLE & NOT ELIGIBLE LIST AFTER OBJECTION COMPLIANCE

FORM 
NO.

CANDIDATE NAME 

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 
GRADUATION,ETC

)

1/3



%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

LAST 

YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT HIGHER 
QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S 
% OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFI
CATION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS 
FOR HIGHER 
QUALIFICATI

ON OF 

CONCERN 

POST 
(COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 
GOVT. EXP. ( 
PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 
COLUMN 

NO. 17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+2

2=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK
BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

FORM 

NO.
CANDIDATE NAME 

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 
GRADUATION,ETC

)

8
RATHOD SUDHAKAR 

UTTAM
16-May-91 VJ (A) MSW 73.10 M.PHIL 70.56

1 YR 10 
MONTH

36.55 14.11 6 56.66
NOT 

ELIGIBLE
1 YR 10 MONTH EXP

9
RAMDAS VASANT 

MHASKE
1-Nov-84 VJ (A) MSW #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00 0 #DIV/0!

NOT 

ELIGIBLE

FINAL YR MARKSHEET 

NOT ATTACH

10
YOGESH DHANSING 
JADHAO

13-Apr-97 VJ (A) MSW 89.70 MA (Psychology) 64
8 month 
23 days

44.85 12.80 0 57.65
NOT 

ELIGIBLE
1 YR 23 DAYS

11
RAJENDRA DAMODAR 
KHEMNAR

5-Apr-93 NT C MSW 57.21 28.61 0.00 0 28.61
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

ONLY SEMI AND PRIVATE 

EXP (4.8 YR) Applying 
category not match

12
AMOL VASANTA 

RATHOD
28-May-92 VJ (A) MSW 61.75

3 Yr,3 
Month,12 

Days
30.88 0.00 18 48.88 ELIGIBLE

13
ASHISH NAMDEO 
CHAVAN

20-Jan-92 VJ (A) MSW 67.80 33.90 0.00 0 33.90 ELIGIBLE 3 YR PRIVATE EXP

14
SAKHUBAI DEVSING 
JADHAV

25-Oct-99 VJ (A) MSW 80.41

2 YR,1 

month,5 
Days

40.20 0.00 12 52.20 ELIGIBLE

15 SUJATA VISHWAS PATIL 20-May-98 OBC MSW 86.39 1 YR 43.19 0.00 6 49.19
NOT 

ELIGIBLE
NOT .EXP 1 YR

16
SONALI RAJENDRA 
SONAWANE

1-Jun-83 SC MSW 63.42
13 YR 11 
MONTH

31.71 0.00 30 61.71
NOT 

ELIGIBLE
APPLYING CATEGORY NOT 

MATCH

2/3



%

2 3 12 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

LAST 

YEAR'S % 
OF BASIC 

QUALIFICA
TION

RELEVANT HIGHER 
QUALIFICATION 

(DIGREE/ MASTER 

DIGREE/POST 
GRADUATION, ETC)

LAST 
YEAR'S 
% OF 

HIGHER 

QUALIFI
CATION

 GOVT. 
EXP / 

NHM EXP

50 % OF BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

( COLUMN 

21*50%)

20 MARKS 
FOR HIGHER 
QUALIFICATI

ON OF 

CONCERN 

POST 
(COLUMN 

NO.236)

MAX. 30 

MARKS FOR 
GOVT. EXP. ( 
PER YEAR 6 

MARKS) ( 
COLUMN 

NO. 17)

TOTAL ( 
20+21+2

2=23)

EILIGIBLE/ 
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

REMARK
BIRTH DATE
(Date format- 

11-Mar-1985)

APPLYING 

CATEGORY

FORM 

NO.
CANDIDATE NAME 

BASIC 
QUALIFICATION 

AS 
ADVERTISEMENT 

(DIPLOMA/ 

DEGREE / 
GRADUATION,ETC

)

17 INDAL ULHAS JADHAV 23-Dec-97 VJ (A) MSW 76.85 38.43 0 38.43
NOT 

ELIGIBLE

ONLY SEMI AND PRIVATE 

EXP 

18 RATHOD ANIL PRALHAD 16-Apr-92 VJ (A) MSW 66.39 3 YR 33.19 18 51.19 ELIGIBLE

19 JAGDISH ANIL PAWAR 23-Feb-96 VJ (A) MSW 77.90
2 Yr 7 
Month

38.95 12 50.95 ELIGIBLE

20
ANKUSH RAMSING 
RATHOD

31-Jul-88 VJ (A) MSW 62.61
5 YR 7 

MONTH
31.30434783 30 61.30 ELIGIBLE

21
GORAKH SHAMRAO 
RATHOD

7-Jun-89 VJ (A) MSW 66.59
1 YR 10 
MONTH

33.2962963 6 39.30
NOT 

ELIGIBLE
ADV REQUIRED EXP NOT 

VALID

56
KU.PRITI DURGANESH 
RATOD

15-Dec-98 VJ (A) MSW 74.29
1 YR 6 

MONTH
37.14285714 6 43.14

NOT 
ELIGIBLE

ADV REQUIRED EXP NOT 
VALID

Lok{kjh$& 
lnL; lfpo]  

fuoM lferh] rFkk  
ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh  
ftYgk ijh"kn ukf'kd  
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v-
dz

vtZ 
dz-

vtZnkjkps uko inkps uko mesnokjkps vk{ksi
ekU; $ 
vekU;

Li"Vhdj.k

1 6
Pratiksha Purushottam 

Ingale
Counselor lhthih, ekDlZ duOgtZu lkscr tksMys vkgs ekU;  'kS{kf.kd vgZrk ekDlZ v|kor vkgs

tkrhps izoxZ ,uVhMh ulwu Oghts, vkgs o eh [kqyk izoxkZrqu vtZ lknj 
dsyk vkgs-

ekU;
tkrhps izoxZ ,uVhMh v|kor dj.;kr ;sr 

vkgs

 i.k MhMh vksiu ps fnyk vlqu ek>ks ,e,lMCY;q ps ekdZ eyk 700 
iSdh 666 vlqu eyk eqG Vddsokjh 95-14 ph v'kh vkgs-

vekU;
,e,lMCY;w fMxzh gk nksu o"kkZpk dkslZ vlwu 
R;kps Vddsokjhgh nksu o"kkZfeGqu xzkg; 

/kj.;kr vkysyh vkgs-

3 25
DIGAMBAR SHANKAR 

MORE
Counselor

,e,lMCY;q loZ l_kkaps o vafre o"kkZps xq.kkaps lfoLrj ofxZdj.k djQu 
ns.ksckcr

ekU;
 'kS{kf.kd vgZrk ekDlZ v|kor dj.;kr 

vkys vkgs

4 34
ATMARAM LAHANU 

CHAUDHARI
Counselor vuqHko izek.ki_k besyoj izkIr ekU;

 'kkldh; vuqHko xzkg; /kj.;kr ;soqu 
xq.knku v|kor dj.;kr vkys vkgs

5 35 36
SHITAL ASHOKRAO 

EKHAR
Counselor lhthih, ekDlZ duOgtZu lkscr tksMys vkgs vekU;

,e,lMCY;w fMxzh gh pkjgh lsehLVjP;k 
ekDlZuqlkj xzkg; /kj.;kr vkysyh vkgs-

6 47 & 48
SONALI ARJUN 

BHUTEKAR
Counselor vafre o"kkZps xq.k 84-7 VDds vlk cny dj.;kr ;kok- vekU;

,e,lMCY;w fMxzh gk nksu o"kkZpk dkslZ vlwu 
R;kps Vddsokjhgh nksu o"kkZfeGqu xzkg; 

/kj.;kr vkysyh vkgs-

7
भी प्रिमंका प्रलरावयाल चाऩके counselor मा ऩदावाठी फ्रॉभ बयरा अवून 
भरा msw 4 sem रा 82.28% आशेत ते ऩकडण्मात माल.े

vekU;
,e,lMCY;w fMxzh gh 2 o"kZ dkyko/khrhy 

vlysY;k lsfeLVhjP;k ,df_kr 
xq.kif_kdkuqlkj xzkg; /kj.;kr vkysyh vkgs-

8
तवेच भी एक obc category आणि एक open category भध्मे फ्रॉभ बयरेरा 
अवून भाझा एक फ्रॉभ obc भध्मे टाकण्मात माला हश नम्र प्रलनंती  ekU;

vtZ dz -97 vkschlh izoxkZe/;s xzkg; 
/kj.;kr ;sr vkgs-

9 17 Supriya Sandip Shivsharan
dmhp 

psychologist

ek>ks vtkZlkscr tksMysys Mh,e,pih e/;s lksykiwj ;sFkhy dke dsysyk 
3 o"kZ vuqHko xzkg; /kj.;kr ;kok- 

ekU;
2 o"kZ 3 efgus 'kkldh; vuqHko xzkg; 

/kj.;kr ;sr vkgs- xq.k v|kor 
dj.;kr ;sr vkgs-

jk"V!h; vkjksX; vfHk;ku] ukf'kd
tkghjkr dz-07$2025 fnukad & 04$11$2025

fn- 19$12$2025 rs  31$12$2025  jksth lk;a-6-00 ok i;Zr vk{ksi ekxfo.;kr vkys gksrs] lkscr tksMysY;k rDR;kuqlkj izkIr >kkysY;k vk{ksi fudkyh 
dk<.;kr ;sr vkgsr- 

Counselor
PRIYANKA VILASRAON 

CHAPKE
92 & 97

CounselorRAM MOTIRAM PAWAR172
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vtZ 
dz-

vtZnkjkps uko inkps uko mesnokjkps vk{ksi
ekU; $ 
vekU;

Li"Vhdj.k

10 14 Ajay Sheshrao Rathod
dmhp 

psychologist

I, Ajay Sheshrao Rathod, humbly request that I be given an opportunity in 

the selection list of your Health Department. I also kindly request that 

candidates who have completed an RCI-approved diploma course be 

considered eligible. I would like to inform you that I will be completing an 

RCI-approved diploma course in the future. My educational qualification is 

in Clinical Psychology, and the relevant documents are attached below.

vekU;
At present we consider RCI 

Registered candidates only.

11 20
DR. SANDHYA PRAKASH 

AHIRE
DENTIST

 attached my private Institute experience certificate. But you didn't calculate my 

experience as mentioned ie. 7 years and 2 months, I hear by request to you, please 

calculate my experience. Thank you. I am sending photo copy too

vekU;
Private experience not count. No marks 

given.

12 63 SHIVANI ASHOKRAO NAGMOTE DENTIST

 I wanted to update an experience of one year at GOVERNMENT DENTAL 

COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL NAGPUR MAHARASHTRA.

I worked from the period of one year in duration of 5/11/2024 to 5/11/25.Kindly 

consider.

vekU;
Certification and exam pending for 

fellowship attendance can not be 

calculated as a experience

13 77 VIRAJ VILAS THUBE DENTIST

I hereby request you and duly register my objection that I had applied for the post 

of dentist in accordance with advertisement no.7/2025 published on 3/11/2025. 

Sir, I applied within the stipulated duration alongwith necessary documents and 

demand draft.But as per the merit list published on 22/12/25,it seems that marks 

for my experience have not been credited and added in total score. Sir,I had 

attached my experience certificate issued by respected medical superintendent, 

SDH Yeola.I hereby request you to kindly consider my experience at a government 

institute and do the needful to correct the merit list accordingly 

vekU;
Experience as a observer can not be count, 

Clinical work not done.

14 55
KETKI MAHESH DEORE / 

KETKI JAYANT PAWAR
DENTIST

 I Attached remaining Documents for post of dentist at GH Malegaon 

under National Rural health Mission, Marksheet sent 
ekU;

Private experience not count. No marks 

given, Marksheet been updated

15 45 & 46 Krishna Kamble DENTIST 1 vtZ ,llh e/;s /kj.;kr ;kok ekU;
vtZ ,llh izoxkZe/;s /kj.;kr ;sr 

vkgs-

16 2 Dr.Shubham  Vilas Potdar MO AYUSH

With reference to the subject cited above, I Dr Shubham Potdar hereby 

submitting the documents (Registration Certificate, Validity of Registration 

and Experience Certificate) raised in remark for eligibility for the post of 

Medical Officer AYUSH UG. I also checked that i had attached my 

experience certificate with the form submitted at the NRHM Office from 

Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Ministry of AYUSH is not counted in 

the Govt Experience column. For the same i have also attached my 

experience certificate for your reference.       I request you to kindly 

consider the forwarded documents and also add my govt experience from 

20.08.2024 till date or till November 2025 as the certificate is issued in 

November 2025.  

ekU;

jftLV!s'ku lfVZfiQdsV v|kor dj.;kr 
;sr vkgs- lacaf/kr dkekpk vuqHko 
xzkg; /kj.;kr ;sr vlwu vkiyk 
vuqHko lacaf/kr dkekpk ulY;kus 

xzkg; /kj.;kr vkysyk ukgh
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vtZ 
dz-

vtZnkjkps uko inkps uko mesnokjkps vk{ksi
ekU; $ 
vekU;
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17 13
Dr. RAVINDRA SANTOSH 

PAWAR
MO AYUSH

भी Dr. RAVINDRA SANTOSH PAWAR अवून "Medical officer AYUSH UG " 

मा ऩदावाठी जाहशयात क्र.07/2025 ल हदनांक 03/11/2025 योजी िसवद्ध 
झारेल्मा याष्ट्रीम आयोग्म असबमान अतंर्गत कंत्राटी भनुष्ट्मफऱ ऩदबयती 
वाठी अजग केरा शोता. माकरयता हदनांक 20/12/2025 योजी िसवद्ध ननलड 
मादी द्लाया Registration certificate & Validity Not Attached शे वांगर्तरे 
अवून आऩिाव आऩल्मा आदेळानुवाय Registration certificate & Validity 

ऩाठलत आशे

vekU;

आऩि इभेरद्लाये caste validity certificate  

वादय केरे अवून Maharashtra Council of 

Indian Medicine Registration Validity 

Certificate वादय कयिे आलश्मक आशे.

18 46
Dnyaneshwar Hiraman 

Bagul
LAB TECHNICIAN

tUerkjh[k 04$04$1988 vlwu o; 37 o"kZ 8 efgus 26 fnol vlwu 
eh izdYixzLr vlY;kus o;kph f'kFkhyrk 43 o"kZ xzkg; /kj.;kr ;koh

ekU; 
o; 37 o"kZ 8 efgus 26 fnol xzkg; 
/kj.;kr ;sr vlwu vtZ ik_k dj.;kr 

;sr vkgs-

19 21
Devendra Narayan 

Rathod
LAB TECHNICIAN

  I submitted following documents of experience Certificate for Lab 

Technician Please find attachement and update 
ekU; 

2 o"kZ 'kkldh; vuqHko xzkg; /kj.;kr 
;sr vlwu xq.k v|kor dj.;kr ;sr 

vkgs-

20 53 अफयाय पमाव फेर् LAB TECHNICIAN

भी हदनांक 3/11/2025 योजी जाहशयात आरी शोती याष्ट्रीम आयोग्म असबमान 
नासळक त्माचात रॅफ टेक्ननसळमन ऩदावाठी SBC category ची एक जार्ा 
शोती भी अजग केरा शोता त्मा वाठी आलश्मक वर्ऱें कार्द ऩत्र ेल BSC 

degree रालरी यक्जस्ट्रेळन रालर ंऩयभनंट कौक्सवर च जे 20230 ऩमतं 
व्मरीड आशे आणि 1 म्शत्लाची र्ोष्ट्ट वाशेफ भी ळावकीम लैद्मकीम 
भशाप्रलद्मारमात 1 लऴागचा अनुबल आशे तयी वुधा तुम्शी ते सरस्ट्ट भधे 
टाकरे नाशी भाझ ेभानवग नतकड ंकभी ऩडू याहशरें तुम्शी त्मा जाहशयात भध्मे 
सरहशर शोत की IF YOU COMPLETED DEGREE FROM GOVT RECOGNISED 

UNIVERSITY THEN 1ST REFERENCE GIVEN TO THIS PERSON OR EXPERIENCE 

WHO HAVE FROM GOVT THEN WE WILL GIVE THEM FIRST OPPORTUNITY 

आणि वाशेफ तुम्शी भाझ BSC and experience (1 लऴागचा अनुबल) ॲड ka Kel 

nahi वाशेफ कृऩमा आऩि ऩयत एकदा भाझ aplication ननरयषि कयाल े🙏

ekU; 
1 o"kZ 'kkldh; vuqHko xzkg; /kj.;kr 
;sr vlwu xq.k v|kor dj.;kr ;sr 

vkgs-

21 2
Pratiksha Purushottam 

Ingale
PMW lhthih, ekDlZ duOgtZu lkscr tksMys vkgs ekU;

 'kS{kf.kd vgZrk 59-5 VDds xq.k 
v|kor dj.;kr ;sr vkgs

22 8 Vivek Balu Markad PMW besyoj dkxni_ks izkIr ekU;
eqG vtkZlkscr tksMysys 

dkxni_kkuqlkj ekfgrh v|kor vkgs

23 22 Ganesh Sugriv Phad PMW

भी PMW मा ऩदावाठी from बयरा शोता तय भी Marksheet जोडामचा 
प्रलवयरो शोतो म्शिून भी आज तुम्शारा Marksheet ऩाठलत आशे तयी 
वाशेफांनी भाझा भाकग भेभो स्ट्लीकायाला ल ज्मा ऩद्धतीन ेर्ुिाची प्रलबार्िी 
केरी आशे त्मा ऩद्धतीन ेकरून घ्माल ेहश नम्र प्रलनंती

ekU;
 'kS{kf.kd vgZrk 73 VDds xq.k v|kor 

dj.;kr ;sr vkgs

24 5 Pranya Gajanan Surjuse PMW ekdZf'kV izkIr ekU;
 'kS{kf.kd vgZrk 60 VDds xq.k v|kor 

dj.;kr ;sr vkgs
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25 2 Dayani Milind Pagare
MICROBIOLOGIS

T

I wish to submit my objection regarding the decision declaring me not 

eligible for the post of Microbiologist (Specialist ),as advertised under 

[07/2025]. I hold an M.Sc. in Microbiology (regular course) and possess 

relevant experience in the field of Medical Microbiology, which aligns with 

the duties and responsibilities outlined in the advertisement. Hence, I 

believe my academic and professional background satisfy the eligibility 

criteria for the post. I request the committee to kindly reconsider my 

application and review the eligibility decision. 

vekU;

The criteria is already relaxed yet the 

candidates does not fulfil the minimum relaxed 

criteria of M.Sc. In Medical Microbiology & the 

current  experience provided by the candidates 

is of technician post & not that of expert/ 

specialist post. 

26 17 INDAL ULHAS JADHAV
MEDICAL SOCIAL 

WORKER
NHM SICKLE CELL CO-ORDINATOR POST GOVE EXPERINENCE CONSIDER vekU;

fu;qDrh vkns'k lkscr vuqHko 
izek.ki_k tksM.ks vko';d vkgs- 

27 17
Dr. Bhushan 

Bapusaheb Jagdale

RBSK MO 

(Male)

I'm having 11 M of GOVT. Experience but it is not considered and 

no any marks have been given to me. Whereas one of the candidate 

Applied for Ayush Medical officer, Form no. 9 has been allotted 6 

marks for same duration of Experience. I appeal you to please 

consider my request.

vekU;
jkT;Lrjh; ekxZn'kZd lwpukauqlkj vuqHko 1 

o"ksZ iq.kZ vlY;kl xq.kkadu ns.;kr ;srs- 
R;kuqlkj xq.k ns.;kr vkys vkgs-

28 3
Dr. Jayesh Shashikant 

Dabhade

RBSK MO 

(Male)

भी Dr.Jayesh Shashikant Dabhade अवून "RBSK Male Medical 

officer " मा ऩदावाठी जाहशयात क्र.02/2025 ल हदनांक 03/11/2025 योजी 
िसवद्ध झारेल्मा ऩत्रकारा अजग केरा शोता. माकरयता हदनांक 22/12/2025 

योजी िसवद्ध ननलड मादी द्लाया No Council Registration शे वांगर्तरे 
अवून आऩिाव आऩल्मा आदेळानुवाय Council Registration ऩाठलत आशे ..

ekU;  
jftLV!s'ku izek.ki_k v|kor dj.;kr vkys 

vkgs-

29 30
Dr. Urmila Chandrkant 

Kokni

RBSK MO 

(Female)
Submission of Registration rRor% ekU;

jftLV!s'ku izek.ki_k vFkok R;kph ikorh gh 
tkfgjkr izfl/nhP;k fnukadkP;k 

(03$11$2025)  vxksnjP;k fno'khph 
lknj dj.ks ca/kudkjd jkghy- 

30 69
Dr. Priyanka Punaji 

Patil

RBSK MO 

(Female)
Submission of Registration rRor% ekU;

jftLV!s'ku izek.ki_k vFkok R;kph ikorh gh 
tkfgjkr izfl/nhP;k fnukadkP;k 

(03$11$2025)  vxksnjP;k fno'khph 
lknj dj.ks ca/kudkjd jkghy- 
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31 55
Dr. Veena Vijay 

Husale

RBSK MO 

(Female)

I am Dr. Veena Vijay Husale  writing to formally request a review of 

my merit standing for the post of Medical Officer RBSK (Female). My 

application Form Number is 55, and my current merit position is also 

55. Upon reviewing the merit list, I noticed that my professional 

experience has not been fully considered in the calculation of my 

score. I have extensive experience in both the public and private 

sectors, as detailed below: Current Position: Mansevi Medical 

Officer at Rasha (under Umberthan PHC, Tal. Surgana, Dist. 

Nashik). Order 1: 09/06/2023 to 31/04/2024 Order 2: 02/04/2024 to 

31/03/2025 Order 3 (Current): From 02/04/2025 onwards Nashik 

Mahanagarpalika (Indira Gandhi Hospital): Medical Officer from 

30/03/2021 to 03/03/2022. Apollo Hospitals, Nashik: Physician 

Assistant from 12/11/2020 to 30/09/2021. I have attached all 

relevant joining orders and experience certificates for your 

reference. I kindly request you to verify these documents and update 

my merit points accordingly.

vekU;

ekulsoh oS|fd; vf/kdkjh inkps fu;qDrh 
vkns'k rlsp jQtq vgoky tksMysys vkgs- 
vuqHko izek.ki_k tksMysys ukgh- dksohM 

dkGkrhy dkedktkpk 11 efgU;kaps vuqHko 
izek.ki_k tksMysys vkgs rs fyLVe/;s ueqn 

dj.;kr vkys vkgs-

32 9
Dr. Shital Dhananjay 

Sapate

RBSK MO 

(Female)
I am Dr.Shital Dhananjay Sapate submitting my government 

experience certificate which i forward to submit.
vekU;

vki.k lknj dsysY;k iQkWeZ e/;s 'kklfd; 
vuqHkokP;k jdkU;ke/;s dkghgh ueqn dsysys 
ukgh- rlsp iQkWeZ lknj djrkauk vuqHko 

izek.ki_k tksMysys ukgh- 

33 40
Dr.Prajakta Harshal 

Mahale

RBSK MO 

(Female)
Registration certificate given ekU; vtZ ik_k ;knhe/;s /kj.;kr vkys vkgs-

34 1 Neha Laxman Pawar Pharmacist Submission of Registration Certificate ekU; vtZ ik_k ;knhe/;s /kj.;kr vkys vkgs-

35 24
Mayuri Narayan 

Dandge
Pharmacist

भाझ ेऩीवीआम यक्जस्ट्रेळन ची झयेॉनव हदरी नव्शती त्माभुऱे भरा 
एसरक्जफर केर ंनाशी तयी शी भाझं ऩी वी आम यक्जस्ट्रेळन अवून भरा 
फाद कयण्मात आर तयी शी भी भाझं ऩी वी आम यक्जस्ट्रेळन ची ऩीडीएप 
वेंड कयत आशे ज्मालेऱेव शी जाहशयात ननघारी शोती तेव्शा अव ंकाशी नतथे 
हदरं नव्शत ंकी ऩीवी यक्जस्ट्रेळन ची झयेॉनव द्माली भरा काशी भाहशत 
नवल्माभुऱे ती भी हदरी नव्शती आणि अव ंकाशी नभूदशी केर ंनव्शत ं
त्माभध्मे भाझं व्शीवी यक्जस्ट्रेळन आशेभी भमुयी नायामि दांडरे् 12 11 

2025 योजी पॉभग वफसभळन केर ंशोत ंत्मावोफत यक्जस्ट्रेळनची झयेॉनवशी 
हदरी शोती तयी ऩि ती झयेॉनव भाझ्मा डॉनमुभेंट वोफत अटॅच केरी नाशी 
त्माभुऱे भरा नॉट एसरक्जफर केर ंत्माभुऱे भी ऩयत ते डॉनमुभेंट वफसभट 
कयत आशे आज हदनांक २६/१२/२०२५ भी तुभच्मा ऑफपवरा मेऊन 
ऑपराइन स्ट्लरूऩात ते डॉनमुभेंट्व वफसभट केरे अवून तयीऩि ऑनराइन 
स्ट्लरूऩात भी तुम्शारा ई-भेर द्लाये ऩयत ऩाठलत आशे कृऩमा ते वफसभट 
कयाले अळी भी प्रलनंती कयत े

ekU; vtZ ik_k ;knhe/;s /kj.;kr vkys vkgs-
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36 26
ROHIT 

RAMKRISHNA 

PATIL 

Pharmacist

CONVERSION CERTIFICATE (ROHIT RAMKRISHNA PATIL), AS 

PER THE NOTICE I HAVE ATTACHED MY CONVERSION 

CERTIFICATE OF SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE 

UNIVERSITY AFFILIATED TO MY COLLEGE MAHATAMA 

GANDHI VIDYAMANDIR PHARMACY COLLEGE PANCHVATI 

NASHIK

ekU; CGPA Corrected

37 30
Namrata Jitendra 

Khairnar
Pharmacist

My name is Namrata Jitendra Khairnar. I have applied for the post of 

Pharmacist at Nashik . The candidate list was displayed. My name, 

Namrata Jitendra Khairnar, is included in the list, I am eligible for 

post.However, I noticed an issue in my details. In the column “Last 

year % of basic qualification” and “50% of basic qualification”, the 

percentage is not shown. I am not aware of the reason for this error. 

For your reference, I have attached my B.Pharm marksheet. My 

CGPA is 7.297, my grade is „A‟, and the CGPA conversion 

percentage is 65.45%. I have also attached a photo of the displayed 

list where the error can be seen. Kindly check the issue and guide 

me further.

ekU;
 'kS{kf.kd vgZrk xq.k v|kor dj.;kr ;sr 

vkgs

38 37
Nikita Jaywant 

Gangurde
Pharmacist

भी *ननफकता जमलंत र्ांर्ुड*े, आऩल्मा कामागरमाभापग त िसवद्ध कयण्मात 
आरेल्मा *औऴध ननभागता* मा ऩदावाठी ऑपराइन ऩद्धतीन ेअजग वादय 
केरा आशे. भी भाझ्मा अजागवोफत 'औऴध ननभागि ऩदप्रलका' (B.Pharm) 

उत्तीिग झाल्माच ेिभािऩत्र आणि इतय आलश्मक कार्दऩत्रे जोडरेरी आशेत. 

ऩयंतु, भाझा अजग ऩडताऱिीत नाकायण्मात आरा आशे. कृऩमा भाझ्मा 
अजागवोफत जोडरेल्मा औऴध ननभागि ऩदप्रलका िभािऩत्राची आऩल्मा 
स्ट्तयालरून ऩुसशा एकदा ऩडताऱिी (Verification) कयण्मात माली आणि 
भाझा अजग ऩात्र ठयलून ननक्श्चत (Confirm) कयण्मात माला, शी नम्र प्रलनंती. 

ekU; vtZ ik_k ;knhe/;s /kj.;kr vkys vkgs-

39 93 Jyoti Mandale Pharmacist Submission of Registration Certificate ekU;  vtZ ik_k ;knhe/;s /kj.;kr vkys vkgs-

40 94 Anuja surywanshi Pharmacist please accept my registration certificate  ekU; vtZ ik_k ;knhe/;s /kj.;kr vkys vkgs-

41 115 Shubham Pagare Pharmacist

Herewith please find attached my Pharamcy registration certificate 

to complete the remarks received in my application. Request to 

please accept the same. 

ekU; vtZ ik_k ;knhe/;s /kj.;kr vkys vkgs-

42 117 Bhumika Kardile Pharmacist

At the time of submission of the respective form, my Diploma 

Marksheet was not available as it had not been issued by the 

college. I have now received the diploma marksheet and I'm now 

submitting it for record. I also hold my Registration Council Certificate

vekU;
jftLV!'ksu lVhZfiQdsV iQkeZlkscr tksM.ks 

vko';d vkgs-
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43 128
Rahul Sushil 

Sonawane
Pharmacist

I am writing to Formally submit an objection regarding the 

provisional eligible & non eligible list for objection published on 

20/12/2025 for the post of pharmacist. In published list, my 

status is marked. as "Not eligible" deu to "No Registration 

Council Certificate I would like to clarify that:These document 

were successfully attached. at the time of my initial application 

on 14/11/2025.

ekU; vtZ ik_k ;knhe/;s /kj.;kr vkys vkgs-

44 150 Manisha Shivaji Pawara Pharmacist

भी भनीऴा सळलाजी ऩालया, ऩात्र अऩात्र मादी Sr no १५० याष्ट्रीम आयोग्म 
असबमान अतंर्गत शोिाऱ्मा कंत्राटी भनुष्ट्मफऱ ऩदबयती जाहशयात क्र . 

७/२०२५ वाठी औऴधननभागता मा ऩदावाठी अजग केरा अवून त्मात भाझ ेनाल 
ऩात्र आशे ऩयंत ुभाझी अजग ST वंलर्ागतून केरा अवून ऩि ऩात्र अऩात्र 
मादीत OPEN झारे अवून त्मात फदर कयण्मात माला अळी नम्र प्रलनंती।

ekU; tkr izoxZ ,lVh v|kor dj.;kr vkys vkgs-

45 169 Pranjal Vinod Thorat Pharmacist Submission of Registration Certificate ekU;  vtZ ik_k ;knhe/;s /kj.;kr vkys vkgs-

46 175 Prajwal Rajendra Wagh Pharmacist
िज्लर याजेंद्र लाघ ऩद औऴध ननभागता ळैषणिक अशताग ल अनुबल ग्राह्म 
धयिे फाफत vekU;

iQkWeZ lkscr fnysY;k vuqHko izek.ki_kkuqlkj 
vuqHko xzkg; /kj.;kr vkysyk vkgs-

47 176
Shailendra Arun 

Badhan 
Pharmacist Submission of Registration Certificate ekU; vtZ ik_k ;knhe/;s /kj.;kr vkys vkgs-

Lok{kjh$&

ftYgk vkjksX; vf/kdkjh

ftYgk ifj"kn] ukf'kd


